
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




1 
 


 


 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 


Thursday, March 12th, 2020, 1:00 p.m. 
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8th Floor 


Room 851, Board Room “A”  


CONSENT AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda.  Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a 
committee member asking that the item be considered separately. 


 
 
ITEM 


 
TITLE 


 
DEPT. OR DIV. 


 
VENDOR 


 
AMOUNT ACTION 


1. CS-0111-17 DEMO & SITE 
CLEARANCE OF             
UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


MUNICIPAL CODE REFER TO AWARD 
RECOMMENDATIONS 
(ZONE 2,3,4,5,6) 


$550,000.00 INCREASE, 
TOT.REV.AN.EXP.   
$1,600,000.00                                 
NOT-TO-EXCEED 
$7,153,527.00 
 


_________ 


2. SC-0430-17 PORT-O-LET RENTALS PROCUREMENT 
DIVISION 


FLOATERS PORTABLE 
SANITATION, INC. 
(PRIMARY) 
                    & 
BLUSITE SOLUTIONS OF 
NORTH FLORIDA, INC. 
(SECONDARY) 
 


$100,000.00 (PRIMARY) 
$20,000.00 (SECONDARY) 
(THIRD AND FINAL 
RENEWAL OPTION),  
 
TOT.REV.EXP.                             
NOT-TO-EXCEED 
$480,000.00  
 


_________ 


3. SC-0332-19 DISPOSABLE SHEETS 
AND MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT 


JACKSONVILLE                    
FIRE & RESCUE 
DEPARTMENT 


REFER TO AWARD 
RECOMMENDATIONS 
(GROUP 1-5 & 7-15) 
 
NOT RENEW 
(ITEMS, 8,23,63,68) 
 
 


RATIFY THE PERIOD            
OF SERVICE FROM 
FEBRUARY 25, 2020 TO  
DATE OF AWARD 
 
INCREASE ITEM #18                 
FROM $5.00 TO $5.08 WITH 
BOUND TREE MEDICAL 
 
$1,150,000.05 (FIRST 
RENEWAL OPTION), 
TOT.REV.EXP.                            
NOT-TO-EXCEED 
$2,793,470.10 
 


_________ 


4. CP-0067-20 BROWARD ROAD 
ROADWAY 
IMPROVEMENTS 


DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS 


PINNACLE                                 
CIVIL & GENERAL 
CONTRACTORS, LLC 


$315,377.55 _________ 







2 
 


 


 
CONSENT AGENDA 
MOVED BY: 


____________________ SECONDED BY: ____________________ 


Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons. 


This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions. 
 
 
cc:               CORPORATION SECRETARY 
                 COUNCIL AUDITOR 
               COUNCIL SECRETARY 
               OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 


 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 


Thursday, March 12th, 2020, 1:00 p.m. 
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8th Floor 


Room 851, Board Room “A”  


CONSENT AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda.  Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a 
committee member asking that the item be considered separately. 


 
 
ITEM 


 
TITLE 


 
DEPT. OR DIV. 


 
VENDOR 


 
AMOUNT ACTION 


5. SC-0209-20 BOARD-UP AND                
GRAFFITI REMOVAL 
SERVICES/RESIDENTIAL 
AND COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIES 
 


MUNICIPAL CODE JASON PHITIDES, INC. $150,000.00 INCREASE, 
TOT.REV.EXP.                            
NOT-TO-EXCEED 
$520,000.00 


_________ 


6. SC-0389-20 PURCHASE OF MECALAC 
8-TON EXCAVATOR (OR 
EQUIVALENT) 


FLEET MANAGEMENT 
DIVISION 


REJECT: 
TECHNOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
            &  
RING POWER 
CORPORATION 
AWARD: 
TREKKER TRACTOR, LLC 
 


$153,250.00 _________ 


7. XF-0402-20 CITRIX XENAPP AND 
CITRIX NETSCALER 
SOFTWARE 
MAINTENANCE 


INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGIES 
DIVISION 


HYPERTEC USA INC. $84,326.80 _________ 







3 
 


 
 


 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 


Thursday, March 12th, 2020, 1:00 p.m. 
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8th Floor 


Room 851, Board Room “A”  


REGULAR AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda: 


  
ITEM TITLE 


 
DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR 


 
AMOUNT ACTION 


1.  THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE 
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK. 
 


   _________ 


       


       


 
REGULAR AGENDA 
MOVED BY: 


 
___________________ 
 


 
 
SECONDED BY: 


 
___________________ 


Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons. 


This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions. 
 
 
 
cc:  CORPORATION SECRETARY 


COUNCIL AUDITOR 
  COUNCIL SECRETARY 
  OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 
 
 
 
 







4 
 


 
 
 


 
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 


Thursday, March 12th, 2020, 1:00 p.m. 
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8th Floor 


Room 851, Board Room “A”  


CSPEC AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda: 


  
ITEM TITLE 


 
DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR 


 
AMOUNT ACTION 


1. ESC-0361-18 
 
 
 


RYAN WHITE CARE ACT 
PART A / MINORITY AIDS 
INITIATIVE 


SOCIAL SERVICES 
DIVISION 


REFER TO AWARD 
RECOMMENDATIONS 


RATIFY THE PERIOD            
OF SERVICE FROM 
MARCH 1, 2020 TO            
DATE OF AWARD 
 
$1,228,260.00                  
(SECOND AND FINAL             
RENEWAL OPTION), 
TOT.REV.EXP.                       
NOT-TO-EXCEED 
$12,800,936.00 
 


_________ 


2.  AFTERSCHOOL AND  
SUMMER PROGRAMS                  
(RFP) 


KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE   _________ 


       


 
 
CSPEC AGENDA 
MOVED BY: 


 
___________________ 
 


 
SECONDED BY: 


 
____________________ 


Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons. 


This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions. 
 
 
cc:  CORPORATION SECRETARY 


COUNCIL AUDITOR 
COUNCIL SECRETARY 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 





		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		REGULAR AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR



		COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

		CSPEC AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR








SUBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


BID#: CS·0111·17 OPEN DATE: 2017-04-19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC CZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE AND 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: Z NUMBER RECEIVED: §. OTHER: Q. 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to increase award for CPAC (Zone) to the following vendors; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, 
and 4) in the amount of $200,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $150,000.00, and; Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) -
$200,000.00. Total amount for increase for designated areas will be $550,000.00. Total revised annual estimated 
expenditure amount will be $1 ,600,000.00. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $7, 153,527.00. 


This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s) 


RESPECTFULLY SUBMl~.ED: 
GR 
PR 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ DATE:-------


OTHER: ~---------


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED ____ ~---~- DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHER~----~--~-~------~~---~------~--


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION - -------- ------- -----







ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


December 17th, 2019 


MEMORANDUM 


TO: 


FROM: 


Gregory Pease, Division Chief 
Procurement Division 


Michael Chao, Division Chief ~ 
Municipal Code Compliance Division 


City of Jacksonviila, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


City Hall at St. James 
117 W. Duval St. 


Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 630-CITY 


www.coj.net 


1j ~/'0?1.2.0 i ·;..: r::: 33 
Pt• ........ ~' ,:-rp:.•.t : 1lt,i- t J 


RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 8A01992:3. O.B. Coxwell) 


Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on 8A01992:3 of 
$200,000.00. 


Funding Source: ERC1L2CP-03410 


MC/kd 







ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


March 9, 2020 


MEMORANDUM 


TO: 


FROM: 


Gregory Pease, Division Chief 
Procurement Division 


Michael Chao, Division Chief ~ 
Municipal Code Compliance Division 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


City Hall at St. James 
117 W. Duval St. 


Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 630-CITY 


www.coj.net 


RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 8A01995:3. (Arwood, Inc.) 


Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on 8A01995:3 of 
$150,000.00. 


Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410 


MC/kd 







ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


March 9, 2020 


MEMORANDUM 


TO: 


FROM: 


Gregory Pease, Division Chief 
Procurement Division 


Michael Chao, Division Chief ~ 
Municipal Code Compliance Division 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


City Hall at St. James 
117 W. Duval St. 


Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 630-CITY 


www.coj.net 


RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 8A02001:3. (Hager Construction) 


Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on 8A02001:3 of 
$200,000.00. 


Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410 


MC/kd 







SUBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


BID#: CS-0111·17 OPEN DATE: 2017-04-19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC (ZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE ANO 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: Z NUMBER RECEIVED: g OTHER: !! 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to increase award for CPAC (Zone) to the following vendors; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, 
and 4) in the amount of $200,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $200,000.00, and; Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) -
$200,000.00. Total amount for increase for designated areas will be $600,000.00. Total revised annual estimated 
expenditure amount will be $1,050,000.00. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $6,603,527.00. 


This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1 L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s) 


Analyst: &k~./lw 
MARILYN LAIDLER 


RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ~.Q~ 
~ , , GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF -


0 
PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


CONCURRENCE BY: Mjcbae! Chao. Chief. Mynjcipa! Code Compliance Qlyjslon 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _c_ DATE: I I '1 / Zo i 0 
r1 


OTHER: _____________________ __ 


AnTIO~F AWAR~irAUTHORITY DATE ___ +--'---1~~~-· __ 


(l\~PAovED v ~ DISAPPROVED _______ _ 


OTHER __ _,!J.-...IY~t~c::;:/"--
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION -----w"f-fif-1---+P---i-{fi+------------­


Brlan Hughes 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority ol: 
Executive Order No: 2019·02 







SUBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


BID#: CS-0111-17 OPEN DATE: 2017·04·19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC CZONEl LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE ANO 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: Z NUMBER RECEIVED: § OTHER: Q 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to utilize the Second Renewal option with the following vendors per CPAC (Zone); ERS, Corp 
(Zone 1) in the amount of $50,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) • $100,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) • 
$100,000.00, and; Hager Construction Company (Zone 6)-$200,000.00. Total annual estimated expenditure amount will 
be $450,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $6,003,527.00. 


This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1l2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor letters, Previous Award(s) 


This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019. No funds have been 
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are 
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event funds are appropriated. 


Analyst: &ievf11scl auJJ./ 
ARIL YN LA LEA 


CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao. Chief. Municjpal Code Compliance pjyjsion 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


M MseRs APPRov1NG ~ MEMseRs D1sAPPRov1NG r?{ DATE: ~ /o'f? ft °1 £:- .µ.. -


1'Cfl10~ OF AWARDIN 


DISAPPROVED ________ _ (\\PYAoveo _ _.. ______ _ 


\ 'orHER~--------------------~_,. .......... --t-t"~<::N--n-~-=..----~:nn-trmttf!!t'------~ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ----1f-H-t--+..__-1+------l-9l~lY9f'""'61'~...uu¥--


1Jnder Authority of: 
rncutive Order No: 2019·02 







SUBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


BID#: CS-0111-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-04-19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC CZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE AND 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to increase award for CPAC (Zones) to the following vendors: J.B.Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, 
and 4) - $40,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $70,000.00,_ and Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) - $40,000.00. Total 
amount for increase of all areas will be $150,000.00. Total revised annual estimated annual expenditure amount is 
$2,253,527.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $5,553,527.00. 


This award is to be funded by account: ERCC1l2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order/Change Order. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s) 


ANALYST: ~~1J../r RESPECTFULLYSUBMITTED 
1 M~ LAIDLER G-;::R~~7.1-r;{;A~~~:---


PR 


CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MeMseRs APPRov1NG ~ MeMBERs D1sAPPRov1NG _¢_. DATE: 6 lo-6 Ir 't 


A~Tl~OFAW 


rn~'p'ROVED___,. ~~""'--=--rt---------


OTHER: __________________ __ 


DISAPPROVED _________ _ 


OTHER ____________ ...,.¥ ______ _..__.-,.__ ____ -+---1-~~-----------------------


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ------r-~~1-1--=---+-";.....;:....><¥=-\:r--------


Sam E. Mousa 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority of: 
Executive Order No. 2015-05 







~UBJECT: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


BID#: CS-0111-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-04·19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND ANO BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC (ZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE ANO 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to increase award for CPAC (Zones) to the following vendors: ERS Corp (Zone 1) In the amount of 
$76,037.00; J.B.Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $100,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) -$100,000.00, and Hager 
Construction Company (Zone 6) - $100,000.00. Total amount for increase of all areas will be $376,037.00. Total revised 
annual estimated annual expenditure amount is $2, 103,527.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $5,403,527.00. 


This award is to be funded by account: ERC01N1FR-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order/Change Order. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s) 


~~~J_j~ 


CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS DISAPPROVING JZi DATE: 5 /Qj , , 9 
OTHER: __ ~~~~~~~~~ 


DATE-·~___,/ ...... -'-}_/ .._I 9...._ ___ _ /'\~CJION_ OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


( r MPlfc>VEo ,/ ~ DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHER~~~~~~~------~~----ft--~--~~~-__,_~_..__ __ ~--~~~--~~-


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION __ _,,..~~-r_..,..,...._/-.+-0_,J{_f_A --~~·-· -------
~l ~#Q~Cl410 


Sam E. Mousa 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority of: 
Executive Order No. 2015-05 







~uthlC\.! 1: DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


BID#: CS-0111-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-04-19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC CZONEl LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE AND 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Subject bid was awarded on "08/24/17 by CPAC (Zone) to the following vendors; ERS Corp (Zone 1) in the ·amount of 
$600,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4)- $700,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5)- $1,000,000.00, and 
Hager Construction Company (Zone 6)- $1,000,000.00; First Renewal option was approved on 08/23/18 by CPAC (Zone) 
as follows; ERS Corp (Zone 1) in the amount of $225,000.00; J. B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $150,000.00; 
Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $225,000.00, and Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) $175,000.00; Increased on 02/14/19 in 
the amount of $400,000.00 ($100,000 per Zone for each vendor). 


Recommend approval to increase award for CPAC (Zones) to the following vendors: ERS Corp (Zone 1) in the amount of 
$132,490.00; J.8.Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3 , and 4) -$100,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $200,000.00, and Hager 
ConstructiorrCompany (Zone 6)- $120,000.00. Total·amount for increase of all areas will be $552,490.00. Total revised 
annual estimated annual expenditure amount is $1,727,490.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $5,027,490.00. 


This award is to be funded by account: ERCD1 N1 FR-0341 o to be executed by Purchase Order/Change Order. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s) 


CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao. Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULL V APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING __3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ¢ DATE: ~ I I l L I ~ 
~ OTHER: ----------


DATE _ __.4_/ ....... z _..I /_Jl_J __ _ (fiL:v:: A~HoRrrv 
OTHER • 


DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION --kf--\:rL~t-----+T-~~--...~-+nr~rmrten-mt-t~r--
Under Authority of: 
Executive Order No. 2015·05 







-w .......... I; UCIVIU & ~11 I: CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES 


BID#: CS·0111 ·17 OPEN DATE: 2017·04·19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC (ZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE AND 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (6) OTHER (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Subject bid was awarded on 08/24/17 by CPAC (Zone) to the following vendors; ERS Corp (Zone '1) In the amount of 
$600,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4)· $700,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5)· $1,000,000.00, and 
Hager Construction Company (Zone 6)- $1,000,000.00; First Renewal option was approved on 08/23/18 by CPAC (Zone) 
as follows; ERS Corp (Zone 1) in the amount of $225,000.00; J. 8. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $150,000.00; 
Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $225,000.00, and Hager Construction-Company (Zone 6) $175,000.00. 


• · ·Recommend approval to Increase award for CPAC (Zone) t.o the followfn~ vendors: ERS Corp (Zone 1) In the amount of 
$100,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) • $100,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) • $100,000.00, and Hager 
Construction Company (Zone 6) - $100,000.00. Total amount for increase of all areas will be $400,000.00. Total revised 
annual estimated annual expenditure amount is $1, 175,000.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $4,475,000.00. 


This award Is to be funded by account: ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order/Change Order. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s) 


ANALYST: ~ ~l d..da.--- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITIED -~~H:>--.f----...------~ ~IDLER GR 
~ PR 


CONCURRENCE BY: Brvan Mosler, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Divis on 


· (ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING..¢ DATE: :L/ f4 J f ? 
OTHER: ________________ ~-


DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHER __ ~-----....._-----,,.,,--.-tt------~.--.,,,...""1t-------..,..------------~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO 


Sam E. Mousa 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority of: ~ 
Executive Order No. 20 I ~-05 







- -· ............. vr uN:::iAt-c PROPERTIES 


BID# cs-0111-11 OPEN DATE: 2017·04·19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS .-....... 


BASIS QF AWARD: BY CPAC CZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE 
AND OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED · l NUMBER RECEIVED §. OTHER 


SUMMAR'{ OF BIOS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval of award by CPAC (Zone) to the lowest responsive, responsible bldder{s) as follows; ERS Corp {Zone 
1) In the amount of $600,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2,3, and 4) In the amount of $7Q0,000; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 
5) In. the amount of. $1,000,000.00, and; Hager Construction Company (Zone 6} In the amount of $1,000,000.00. Period of 
Service wlll be from date of award through September 30, 2018, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. Total award 
amount not-to-exceed $3,300,000.00. 


This award Is to be funded by account: ERCC1L,2CP-03410 to be executed by Purchase Orders. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions 


RESP ECTAJLL Y SUBMITIED: --1~......-."f-+...:.::;..=,--=~-
O .. """'jJ.JIVJ.'"4./ 


PR 


CONCURRENCE BY: Brvan Mosler, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance 
: 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS S(!BJECTTO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMIITEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE / / 


MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pi DATE: Of?/M, f 7 
: P- l.J ~ -.. . OTHER: ,__ ______ _ 


ACTION OF AWAA 


[V'vhPPAOVEO --'--P::..~-.,£+---
OTHER ~-----------~-\+-~--+-.J'---H-+t-----~---~-
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _~-+-_,..."""""'""'if-~.,1:---+>''-+-'~.z.vr.,..ua..\~------


Sam E. Mousa 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority of: 
Executive Order No. 2015-05 


FORM GB·108, Revised 12/2007 







. Bio#:' CS-0111-17 


• ·-· .... 1· nvr'c:H 1 IES 


OPEN DATE: 2017-04-19 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 


AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY CPAC (ZONE) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE ANO 
OTHER FACTORS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: Z NUMBER RECEIVED: §. OTHER: Q 


SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Subject bid was awarded on 08/24/17 by CPAC (Zone) to the following vendors; ERS, Corp (Zone 1) in the amount of 
$600,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $700,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5) - $1,000,000.00, and; 
Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) o $1,000,000.00 . 


. ' 
Recommend approval to utilize the First Renewal option with the following vendors per CPAC (Zone); ERS, Corp (Zone 1) 
in the amount of $225,000.00; J.B. Coxwell Contracting (Zones 2, 3, and 4) - $150,000.00; Arwood, Inc. (Zone 5)­
$225,000.00, and; Hager Construction Company (Zone 6) - $175,000.00. Total revised estimated expenditure amount will 
be $n5,000.00. Total award amount noMo-exceed $4,075,000.00. . . 


This award is to be funded by account: EACC1L2C_P-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo,_ Vendor Letters, Previous Award 


This award Is subject to appropriation by the City In the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018. No funds have been 
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder Is not authorized unless funds are 
appropriated for work herein. A written notification wlll be provided in the event funds are appropriated. 


~I· I. I ~'/(a.u;{)-- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ~~~~/_5:.~:1[...:::..__ 
~I ?LYN [).IDLER ~ 


CON~URIW~· BY: Bevan Mosler. Chief. Myojcjpal Code Compliance Q!vlsjon 


(ALL AW ARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING -.fZl- DATE: a:h ~ /; K1 
OTHER: __________________ _ 







ERS, CORP 
CS-0111-17 (Zone 1) 
8/24/2017 


8/23/2018 
2/14/2019 
4/11/2019 


2/14/2019 
6/6/2019 
8/8/2019 


1/10/2020 
Pending 


$600,000.00 
$225,000.00 
$100,000.00 


$132,490.00 
$76,037.00 


$50,00000 


J.B. Coxwell 
Contracting 


(Zones 2, 3, and 
4) 


$700,000.00 
$150,000.00 
$100,000.00 


$100,000.00 
$100,000.00 


$40,000.00 


$100,000.00 
$200,000.00 


$200,000.00 


Arwood, Inc. 
(Zones) 


$1,000,000.00 


$225,000.00 
$100,00000 
$200,000.00 


$100,000.00 
$70,000.00 


$100,000.00 
$200,000.00 
$150,000.00 


$1,183,527.00 $1,690,000.00 $2,145,000.00 


Hager Construct~on 


(Zone6) 
$1,000,000.00 


$175,000.00 


Award 
lst renewal option 
ncrease $100,000.00 I 


$120,000.00 i ncrease 
$100,000.00 I ncrease 


$40,000.00 r ncrease 
$200,000.00 2nd Renewal option 


ncrease $200,000.00 l 
$200,000.00 I ncrease 


$2,135,000.00 $7,153,527.00 Total Award 








SUBJECT: PORT-0-LET RENTALS 


BID #: SC-0430-17 OPEN DATE: 03/15/2017 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE YEAR FROM 4/15/17, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (9) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER: (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Subject bid was awarded on 3/30/17 to Floaters Portable Sanitation, Inc. (primary) in the amount of $100,000.00 and to 
BluSite Solutions of North Florida, Inc. (secondary) in the amount of $20,000.00. First renewal option approved on 4/5/18 
in the amount of $100,000.00 (Floaters Portable Sanitation, Inc.) and on 4/13/18 in the amount of $20,000.00 (BluSite 
Solutions of North Florida, Inc.); second renewal option approved on 2/25/19 in the amount of $100,000.00 (Floaters 
Portable Sanitation, Inc.) and $20,000.00 (BluSite Solutions of North Florida, Inc.). 


Recommend approval to utilize the third and final renewal option with Floaters Portable Sanitation, Inc. (primary) in the 
annual expenditure amount of $100,000.00 and with BluSite Solutions of North Florida, Inc. (secondary) in the annual 
expenditure amount of $20,000.00. Total annual expenditure amount not-to-exceed $120,000.00. Total revised award 
amount not-to-exceed $480,000.00. Period of service shall be April 15, 2020 through April 14, 2021 . 


This award shall be funded by various accounts and processed via individual Purchase Order(s). 


ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Contractors' Letters, Basis of Award, Previous Awards 


ANALYST: Qg ""?/z.__--­
DAVID KLAGES 


CONCURRENCE BY: GREGORY PEASE. CHIEF. PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ DATE:-------


OTHER: _________________ __ 


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED ________________ _ 
DISAPPROVED -----------------


OTHER __________________________________________________________ _ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION-------------------------







ONHITY. ONE JACKSONVIUE. 


From: 


Date: 


Subject: 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 
Procurement Division 


Ed Ball Building 
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 


Jacksonville, Florida 32202 


Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division 


David Klages, Purchasing Analyst )!( 
March 6, 2020 


SC-0430-17 Port-0-Let Rentals 


The Procurement Division requests approval to utilize the third (3) and final contract 
renewal option with Floaters Portable Sanitation, Inc. (primary) in the annual expenditure 
amount of $100,000.00 and with BluSite Solutions of North Florida, Inc. (secondary) in 
the annual expenditure amount of $20,000.00. Total annual expenditure amount not-to­
exceed $120,000.00. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $480,000.00. Period of 
service shall be April 15, 2020 through April 14, 2021. 


Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by 
Purchase Order(s). 


Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter. 


CC: Marilyn Laidler 
Manager of Purchasing Services, Assistant 
Procurement Division 


f-INANCE & Al>~llNISTRATION DCPAlffMCi'T 
'.:14 N. llogan Street. i;•h Floor JJcksonvillc. FL 3'.::?02 Phlmc: 90-1.:!5i SXO'.: F.1x· 9tl-l.2i5.XXJ7 WM\ .coi-nc! 1·2 







February 03, 2020 


Purchasing Analyst 
Procurement Division 
City of Jacksonville 
117 W. Duval St. Ste 280 
Jacksonville, FL. 32202 


RE: Renewal SC-430-17 PORT-0-LET RENTALS 


(904) 751-2614 
"You Float 'm • We Tote'm" 


1. Floaters Portable Sanitation would like to exercise their Contract Renewal Option #3 


2. The extension of this contract should take effect as of April 15, 2020 and shall remain in effect for one full 
year. 


3. No change to contract pricing. 


Contract Documents under Bid No. SC-430-17 and the Master Contract Agreement dated April 15, 2017. 


':ToniL~on 
Toni L Moon 


CEO 


Floaters Portable Sanitation Inc. 


13075 Lanier Rd-Jacksonville-FL -32226 
Portable Restrooms*A/C Restroom Trailers*Holding Tanks* ADA Handicap Units*Handwash Stations 


www.FloatersNow.com 
customerservice@FloatersNow.com 







January 24, 2020 


uo Whom it may oncern 
Purchasing Agent 


rocurement Divi ion 


ity of Jacksonvill FL 


I SITE 
SOLUTIONS 


E: Renewal SC-4 0·17 Port O Let Rentals 


h1uSite Solutions ould Uke to exercise the renewal option for the Portable Sanitation Bid that was 
ffective Apr!l 15, 017 for the final year of 2020·2021 with the same pricing and terms. 


Jean Casanave .. . 
~atronal Sales Re 
BluSite Solutions 


(800 0 I.) II 'V w b l tr lu I r n 


?.OPrlt II 







,. 


SCOPE 


TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
PORT-0-LET RENTALS 


Bl D # SC-0430-17 


The Procurement Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to obtain source(s) of 
supply for the item(s) I service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of this bid invitation 
is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these items and to obtain pricing commitments 
for Rental of Port-0-Lets as listed in the bid documents. 


AWARD 


Award will be BY GROUP to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all items to be 
considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds. 


The basis of award for this bid shall be a primary and secondary vendor, based on the total extended pricing per 
the estimated quantities listed herein. The secondary vendor will only be issued a purchase order if the primary 
is not able to meet the City requirements at time of the event. 


TERM OF AGREEMENT 


The term of this agreement is one year from April 15, 2017, with three (3) one (I) year renewal options. 
Renewal Options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier performance and adherence to 
the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents. 


REQUIREMENTS 


Bidders should submit or comply with the following requirements; failure to submit any of these requirements 
may be grounds for rejection: 


• Bidders are required to submit a listing of full or partial inventory showing capability to meet the 
estimated quantities listed on the proposal form. 


STATE CONTRACTS 


The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other governmental 
agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to cancel this contract in whole 
or in part for such item(s)/service(s). 


QUANTITIES 


Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract period and are 
subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves the right to purchase more than 
the estimated quantities listed or not to make any purchase against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime 
during the contract period. 


ESCALATIONffiE-ESCALATION 


All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal (if applicable), a supplier may 
submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of change as listed in the 
Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an industry wide increase. The City reserves 
the right to decline any price increase request. 


14 







SUBJECT: PORT·O·LET RENTALS 


BID#: SC-0430-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-03·15 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT-ONE YEAR FROM 4/15/17, WITH THREE (3)0NE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: i NUMBER RECEIVED: ~ OTHER: Q. 


SUMMARY Of BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to utilize the second (2) renewal option with Floaters Portable Sanitation, Inc. (primary vendor) and 
BluSite Solutions of North Florida, Inc. (secondary vendor) for citywide port-o-let rentals. Period or service w~I be from April 15, 
2019 through April 14, 2020, with one (1 ), one (1) year renewal option remaining. The requested expenditure for Floaters 
Portable Sanitation, Inc. In the amount of $100,000.00 and $20,000.00 for BluSite Solutions of North Florida, Inc .. with the total 
annual expenditure not-to-exceed $120,000.00. ror a revised award amount of $360,000.00. 


Funding for this award to be encumbered by various accounts. lo be executed by purchase order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions, Vendor Lelters, Previous Awards 


RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: -...,,e+r~l----~~;_,,..ll~-­
G 
PRUA..•.1rvc:: 


CONCURRENCE BY: Dustin Freeman. Manager of Purchasing Seivices 


(All AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFUlL Y APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING ..3__ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING~ DATE: 1-/ 'J-c;:/ ( 1 
OTHER: ______________ __ 


ACTION OF AW~~GUT ORITY 


(Y\ (l{pPROVED --+1ef~.._ _ ___,,.,..__ __ _ 
OTHER _________ ..=.-__;;.----::=--1-"7"'1l'T"'ll--Mr--tt--tt----------------------~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION __ ,_,__ .......... ...._-=--""--+-...'-=-"'~~-------


Som E. Mousa 
Chief Administrative: Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority of: 
Exteutavc: Order No. :?O I 5.05 







SUBJECT: PORT·O·LET RENTALS 


BID#: SC·0430-17 OPEN DATE: 2017·03·15 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT-ONE YEAR FROM 4/15/17, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEW AL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: i NUMBER RECEIVED: ~ OTHER: Q 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval lo utilize the first (1) renewal option with BluSite Solutions of North Florida, Inc. as the secondary vendor 
for citywide port-o-let renlals. Period of service will be from April 15, 2018 through April 14, 2019, wilh two (2), one (1) year 
renewal options remaining. The total requested expenditure amount not-to-exceed $20,000.00, for a revised annual expenditure 
not-to-exceed S 120,000.00 and a revised award expendilure of S240,000.00. 


Funding for this award lo be encumbered by various accounts, to be executed by purchase order(s). 


ANALYST· ~ 
~H5EYFLEMrNG 


CONCURRENCE BY: Chrissy Nunziato. Manager of Purchasing Services. Asst. 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


Mj::s APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING .ft:: DA TE: q-/ I tJ./ fl_ oj/$ 
~IA~.~£_ OTHER: r I 


~L-:---
~ 


{\\~ROVED __ 


ACTION OF A~~· · HORITY 


OTHER ___ ~-----------------ft---...""----+...,..--t1~,....-------~'----------~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION -3-........:~~tHH~:....__--v.---=--:.!-~~~.Jrl'--------


Sam E. Mousa 
Chief Adminisrra1ive Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Cuny 
Under Au1horhy of: 
Execu1ive Order No. 2015·05 







SUBJECT: PORT·O·LET RENTALS 


BID#: SC-0430-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-03·15 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND ANO BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT-ONE YEAR FROM 4/15/17, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP, TO THE LOWEST-RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ~ NUMBER RECEIVED: ~ OTHER: Q 


SUMMARY OF BIOS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to utilize the first (1) renewal option with Floaters Portable Sanitation, Inc. (primary) for citywide port·o-let 
rentals. Period of service will be from April 15, 2018 through April 14, 2019, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options remaining. 
The total requested expenditure amount not-to-exceed $100,000.00, for a revised award amount of $220,000.00. 


Funding for this award to be encumbered by various accounts, to be executed by purchase order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions, Vendor Letter, Previous Award 


~~~'fl.ST: ~ 
~ ~ CHELSEY FLEMING 


CONCURRENCE BY: Chrissy Nunziato. Manager of Purchasing Services. Asst. 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS} 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


M MBERS APPROVING _.3._ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING.¢- DATE: /., /o-;;;L Y 
~ 


~'PPP.oveo_ 
A~TI~ OF~A . T. HOAITY 


OTHER~~~· ~~~~~~-r~-ft~~~-r-r--tt--+-~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIONl---,~:i,,,&-i.-..::...:..."'---\-:~~-Uf...L.uq.M4.,,__ _______ _ 


SamE. Mousa 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For; Mayor Lenny Cuny 
Under Au1hori1y of: 
Executive Order No. 201.5·05 







SUBJECT: PORT·O·LET RENTALS 


BID#: SC-0430-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-03-15 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE YEAR FROM 4/15/17, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) 
VEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: f! NUMBER RECEIVED: ~ OTHER: 2 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to reject United Site Services of Florida, Inc., for failing to sign the Bid Form as required In the 
Supplemental Conditions. 


Floaters Portable Sanitation, Inc., failed to submit a listing of full or partial Inventory showing capability to meet &he eslimaled 
quantities listed for this project as requested In the Terms and Conditions, Procurement has received and requests to accept 
and waive the technicality as a minor Irregularity. 


Accordingly, recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder (primary) for Groups 1 and 2, Floaters 
Portable Sanitation, Inc., for an annual estimated expenditure not-to-exceed $100.000.00, for the citywide rental of port·o·let 
units. Period of service is one year from April 15, 2017, with three (3) one ( 1) year renewal options. 


Recommend approval of award to BluSlte Solutions of North Florida, Inc., (secondary) for Groups 1 and 2, in the annual 
estimated expenditure not·to-exceed $20,000.00. Total annual award expenditure not-to-exceed $120,000.00. 


Funding for lhis award to be encumbered by various accounts, lo be executed by purchase order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions, Specifications, Rejection Letter 


(\ANALYST: ~ RESPECTFULLVSUBMITTED:~-H-E:..::,~-L-----~ I CHELSEY RENFROE 


CONCURRENCE BY: Greg Pease. Chief. Procurement Division 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOJE I 


MEMBERS APPROVING 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING -rzi DATE: ;? L 3o~/ fJ 
OTHER:~~~~~~~~~~ 








SUBJECT: DISPOSABLE SHEETS AND MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 


BIO#: SC-0332-19 OPEN DATE: 02/13/2019 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND ANO BASIS OF CONTRACT: 
SUPPLY CONTRACT-ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: FIRE/RESCUE 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: §. NUMBER RECEIVED: .11 OTHER: 1 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to execute the first of two (2) one ( 1 ) year renewal options. Recommend approval to ratify the period of service 
for this renewal option from February 25, 2020 to date of award. The period of service for this renewal option is date of award through 
February 24, 2021 . 


Recommend approval not to renew Items 8, 23, 63 and 68 and to increase Item 18 from $5.00 to $5.08 with Bound Tree Medical. All 
other original pricing, terms and conditions remain the same. 


The estimated annual expenditure for this renewal option period is $1, 150,000.05. The total revised not-to-exceed expenditure for this 
award is $2,793,470.10. 


Medfirst Healthcare 
Henry Schein, Inc. 
Bound Tree Medical 
QuadMed, Inc. 
Buy Indian Medical 


Group 1 
Groups 2, 13 & 15 
Groups 3, 4 & 10 
Groups 5, 7, 8, 9, 11 & 12 
Group 14 


$ 54,217.00 
$135,521.00 
$266,352.05 
$367 ,872.10 
$326,037.90 


Funding for this award to be encumbered by account FRRS011-05217 to be executed by purchase order. 


Attach~~ation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Awards 


Analyst: . ·· - RESPECTFULLY SUB~D: 
TARYN MANSER GREG 


PRO 


CONCURRENCE BY: ~~P"A~V~IP~S~·~C~A~S~T.LE.M..,,...A~N~.C-...&Ha!E~F~/E~IB..._E~RaE~S~C~U~E..._~~~~~~~~~~~ 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE:--------


OTHER: __ ------------


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED ___________ _ DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHER __________________________________________________________ _ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION---------------------







OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF RESCUE 


February 25, 2020 


TO: 


FROM: 


Gregory Pease/Procurement Chief~ ./JC' ~--l­
David S. Castleman, Chief ofRescu~~ ~ 


RE: BID SC-0332-19 DISPOSABLE SHEETS AND MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 


We are electing to take the first year renewal option for the contract period of February 25, 2020 
through February 24, 2021 on Bid SCR0332-19 Disposable Sheets and Medical Equipment. The 
agreement letters from the vendors to honor pricing for the contract period are attached. The 
vendors were approached for cost decreases; the vendors at this time were unable to decrease their 
contract pricing. 


Group 1-Medfirst Healthcare has agreed to hold all pricing. All original terms and 
conditions apply. 


Group 1 Total: $54,217.00 


Groups 2, 13 and 15-Henry Schein, Inc. has agreed to hold all pricing. All original terms 
and conditions apply. 


Group 2 Total: $135,521.00 


Groups 3, 4 and 10-Bound Tree Medical has agreed to renew all items however they 
have requested an increase on Items 8 and 18. We are electing not to renew Item 8. 
Recommend approval of the increase requested on Item 18. All other original terms and 
conditions apply. 


Groups 3, 4 and io Total: $266,352.05 


Groups 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11and12-Quadmed has agreed to renew all items however they 
have requested an increase on Group 6 Item 23. We are electing not to renew Group 6 Item 
23. All other original terms and conditions apply. 


515 N. Julia Street I Jacksonville, FL 32202-4128 I Phone: 904.630.7055 t Fax: 904.630.4660 I davlds@coj.net 







BID SC-0332-19 DISPOSABLE SHEETS AND MEDICAL EQUIPMENf 
February 25, 2020 
Page2 


Groups 5, 7, 8, 9, 11and12 Total: $367,872.10 


Group 14-Buy Indian Medical has agreed to renew Group 14 with the exception of Items 


63 and 68. All other original terms and conditions will continue to apply. 


Group 14 Total: $326,037.90 


Total Award: $1,150,000.05 


Funding Code: FRRSou-05217 


If you have any questions, please let me know. 


DSC/~m/tjh/af 


515 N. Julia StrHl I Jac:llaonvllll, FL 32202-4121 I Phone: 904.83Cl.7055 ( Fax: 904.630Al80 I davldll@c:o).nel 







~ 1::!!!!J ==~ Supply 
Inc. 


MedFIRST Healthcare Supply, Inc. 


902 Jan Mar Court, Suite A 


Clermont, FL 34715 


Scott Miiier 
Lieutenant 
City of Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department 


355 South Ellis Road 


Jacksonvllle, FL 32254 


Dear Scott Miiier 


January 21, 2020 


MedFIRST Healthcare Supply, Inc. would like to renew Bid# SC·0332·19 effective February 25, 2020 
through February 24, 2021. All prices will remain the same during this period. 


Sincerely, 


Kri en Ellis-Legros..-. ~ 
MedFIRST Healthcare Supply, Inc. 


Equlpment • Instruments • lnJectables • Supplies 


902 JonMor Court • Clermont. FL 3d715 • 352.242.0110 • 800 526.5732 • FAX 800.638 7159 
www.medfirstonline com 







DHENRY SCHEIN® 
MEDICAL EMS 


February 25, 2020 


Lt Miller 
Jacksonville, FL 
ScottCM@coj.net 


Re: Disposable Sheets and Medical Equipment 


Bid No: SC-0332-19 


Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department (JFRO) 


Th is letter is to confirm that: 


Henry Schein Inc Is renewing its contract for Disposable Sheets and Medical EquiJXTient for 
an additional one-year term. Renewal period of February 25, 2020 through Febr .iary 24, 
2021. All bid pricing wlll remain the same. 


Sincerely, 


Henry Schein Inc 


Pamela Boggan 


Sr. EMS Specialist 


Tel: (631) 843-5500 Ext 2401526 


Email: eamela.Boqgan@HenrvScheln.com 







PRICING TEMPLATE 


Renewal 1 of 2 - - - - - - - - -


Account Name Jacksonville, FL 
JDE# 1223800 
Bid# SC-0332·19 
Effective Date 2/25/2020 
Expiration Date 2/24/2021 
Reference# 55572 


Unit of Renewal Sell 
HS# Vendor Item # Measure Price Contract# OescrlDtJon Une# 


8272329 78002001 EA 725.23 Override Portable Suction Unit W/Canister Group 2 • 4 
7000017 780800 EA 97.25 Override LSU NIMH Battery Group 2 -5 
4998741 886106 EA 9.30 Override LSU Vacuum Tube Group 2-6 
7000760 781007 PK 31.29 Override LSU Vacuum Seal Group2· 7 
7003324 1057318 BX 245.05 Override CPAP System Large Adult Mask W/ Nebulizer Group 13 -57 
7003325 1057319 BX 245.0S Override CPAP System Small Adult Mask W/ Nebulizer Group 13 -58 
7003326 1057320 BX 245.0S Override CPAP System Child Mask W/ Nebullzer Group 13-59 
2033856 01690·200 EA 238.70 Override SureTemp Plus Thermomter Oral Group 15 • 75 
1243558 0600Q-200 EA 200.97 Override Thermoscan Thermometer Por6000 Group 1S • 76 
5660460 05031-750 CA 259.50 Override SureTemp Plus Disp Probe Cover Group 15 • 77 
6782442 05D7S·ODS CA 313.25 Override Thermoscan Probe Cover Group 15 • 78 


2/18/2020 







~ BoundTree 
Your P;mnot 111 EMS 


January 24. 2020 


City of Jlc:ksonvllle 
Divllfon of Procurement 
214 N. Hogan Slntet 
Ed BaH BuUdlng, 1•• Floor- Sulla 105 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 


5000 f&11tla CtoHlllQ II"" 011~lln, OH 42011 114l105GOO -boundhncom 


RE: Disposable Sheets and Medical Equipment SC0332-19 Renewal #1 


To Wham It May Concem: 


Bound Tree would like to move forward wilh the renewal of tile above contract for the renewal period of February 
25, 2020 lhrough February 24, 2021. Prior to the ranewal going Into elrect. It Is vital lo discuss price lncraasas, 


We have received notreca11on or price Increases fram mutUple manufactures that recenUy took effect. These were 
nationwide lncteaaea, not Just lncreasH for Bound Tree. There ant multiple Items on the contract ettaclad by 
these Increases. We are wriling to request that our contract prices be amended to reflect the mm1ufacturer 
lncreasa. 


Please let me know on or before February 7, 2020 If this ~uast Is approved or not approved. No changes In 
pricing wtll occur on the bid without your approval Please review lhe additional sheets etlached for ct1T8nl pricing 
and lna'eases associated wllh this contract. 


To lhe extent the pricing Is not acceptable, Bound Tree Medical is willing to remove such product off Iha contract 
during Iha applied renewal period of February 25, 2020 through February 24, 2021. 


U you have any questions regarding lhis renewal, our contact lnfomtallon Is below. 


Sincerely. 


Jon McGrew 


llJ=! 
Marlo Garza 
Account Manager 
321.482.2969 
Mario.Gacp@boundtree.com 


Chad Trulnt 
Senior Prfdng Analyst, Bids & Contracts 
800.533.0523 x 5235 
Chad. Truln!@boundtrae.com 







Bound Tree Medical 
, ' - .... 


Uo1md Tri!!! MedirJI ilt'm Dcm1p!le>11 , .. ~ -' Sllfneck Selec:t E1trlcaUon Collar, Adjustable, Nasal Cannula 
l980010 Hook.Adult lA£RDAl MEDICAL CORP. s s.oo s s.oo 


1 Cervical CoDar, Pedi-Selec1.: Mrg: laerdal; Part # 980020 L980021 Stlfneck Select ErtricallOl'I Collar, Ad ustablo, Pedlalric LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP. $ s.oo s S.00 


18 Cervical Collar, Baby No· Neck: Mrg: ~rdal: Part # 980100 .. 260201 Stlfneck £1trieatlon Collar, No Neck. Ba LAERDAl MEDICAL CORP. $ S.00 S S.08 
Sticky Foam Head Blodts, Universal SIU!, MED Density Foam, MORRISON MEDICAL 


19 Sticky Block; Mf : Morrison medical: Part # 141XJ.12 3141-14012 w/oSlraps PRODUCTS $ 59.30 s 59.30 
Glucome1er Batlerfes, Ulhl1n1; Mrg: Any; Part # CRZ032 or 


39 Dl2D32 1Jl.CR2032 3V Uthlum Renala Ballery CR2032, 200mAh THE BATTERY BANI: $ 1.45 s 1.45 


Glucometer Test Strlps, SD/Bottle or SO/Bo1; Mrg: MicroDot 
7.50 :s 4 Xtra or Assure Prism Multi; Part II 200·50 or 530050 2763-SlOSO Assure Prism Blood Glucose Test Strips Arkray $ 7.50 


Glucometer, Mulit·Piltlent Rated; Mrg: MicroOot Xlra or 
41 Assuri! Prism Mulll; Part II 201·01or530001 2761-53010 Assure Prism Muhl Blood Glucose Meler Arlrray s s . 


Lancettes, 100/Boir, 21 Gauce. Hypoguard or Ready L•mce; 
42. Mfg: Mure Lance or Medicore; P;irt • 980121or806 2764·80121 ~re lance uncl!ls, Normal Flow, D&1rk Green, 21 Bil x 1.Smm Arkra s 7.SS Is 7.SS 


Concordance - I • . .. - -, ;.. .. J.;ck$on·,~lc Item Otscrmtloil . , . . .Ql!Il~DiiSm• . , _..... . ...: -.................. .. __....._. .. . - - .. ~ - . - - -.1'1""' -Speelr02 10 Pulse Ollmeter; Mfg: Smiths Medical; Part • Pulse Ollmeter, 5PECTR02 10, Sp02, Pulse Rate, Slgnal 
8 WWlOOOEN 2711-10023 Scren&lh, Pl, uses 4 M balteries : SMITHS MEDICAL ASO, INC. $ 271.71 s 298.88 


Adult Reusable Pulse 01 Probe fOf Spectr02 Puhe Oalmeter; 
9 Mfg; Smiths Medical 16317 PROBE, BCI PMI MEOIAID. INC. ,S 40.56 ,s .C0.56 


Pedlalrlt Reusable Pulse Or Probe for Speelr02 Pulse 
10 Oxlmeler; Mfs: Smilhs Medlcill 2712·31602 SENSOR, PEDIATRIC, REUSABLE, 3FT, BCI COMPATIBLE SENSORONICS INC. s 4636 s 46.36 


11 Disposable Pulse Ox Probe lot Spmr02 Pulse Oxlmeler, Adult 16508 PROBE BCI ADUlT DISPOSABLE 24WCS MEDIAID, INC. s 6.09 s 6.09 
Dlspoiable Pulse Ox Probe for Spectro2 Pulse Ollmeter, 


12 PedlWIC 16509 PROBE, BCI PEDI DISPOSABLE 24EA/CS MEDIAID, INC. s 6.09 s 6.09 


13 Disposable Pulse O• Probe for Spectroz Pulse Chdmeler, Infant 16510 PROBE BCl INFANT DISPOSASt.E 24WCS MEDIAID, INC. s 6.09 s 6.09 
Disposable Pulse 01 Probe for Spectr02 Pulse Ollmeter, 


14 Neonatal 16Sll PROBE, BCI NEONATE DISPOSABLE 24EA/CS MEOIAJD, INC. 15 6.09 s 6.09 







Q~.·1nc. 
helgeilCY Ml ckal Ploducts 


February 21, 2020 


JadoonvUlc: Fire Rescue 


Lt. Scott MJUer: 


QaadMed would like to renew Bid SC-0332-19 Disposable Sheets and Medical 
Eqaipm.ent Groups 5.6.7,8.9.11, and ll for the period of February 25, 2020 through 
February 24, io2t.. All terms ancl conditions will rem.ala th~ same with the nception 
or tbe Frontline Gloves which are subject to a SI 1.00/case increaR dae to the tariffs 
impDHd on. impora &om China. Attached is the communication from 
Allaell/Mkrollex ladicatlng the SU.00/c::ue increuicimpo'ed u of October 9, 2019. 
Ar this time, Quad.Med has nvlcwed pricing aad no lower pricing am be offered. 


If you need farther .iaformation, please call me at ~2313. 







AnseU Healthcare Products LLC 


•11 Wood1\vcnu·~ Soulll. '.>u•t~ 2;0 


I .o:i M OSBlCl 


l. 11~ '.>l~te• 


Style Polymer 


APEXPro LC100 NITRILE PF 
APEXPro LCZ NITRILE PF 
APEXPro LCSO NITRILE PF 
APEXPro SClOO NITRllE PF 
APEXPro XP100 NITRILE PF 
DFK 608 NITRILE PF 
Frontline 12 NITRILE Pf 


Frontline 9.5 NITflllE PF 


l91X NRLPF 
NBOX NITRILE PF 
N86X NJTRILE PF 
N87X NITRILE PF 
N89X NITRILE PF 
N19X NITRILE PF 


T ,. I 73;: 3.JS 54'JO 


f I ] n;: 219 )l]..1 


1w.v1 ans~ll cr:m 


List 4A Impacted Ansell Products 
Medical Grade Examination Gloves 


15% Tariff 


Effective October 9, 2019 


Tariff Tnckln1 Code Ansel UOM (Box/Case) Oct 9 - Ust 4A Surchage per Case 
4015.19.0550 100 / 1000 SU.SO 
4015.19.0550 200/ 2000 $27.00 
4015.19.0550 SO/ 500 $6.00 
4015.19.0SSO 100/ 1000 $9.90 
4015.19.0550 100/ 1000 SU.SO 


4015.19.0550 S0/ 500 $11.00 


4015.19.0550 100 / 1000 $11.00 


4015.19.0550 100/ 1000 $7.70 


4015.19.0550 50/SOO $7.00 


4015.19.0550 100/ 1000 su.oo 
4015.19.0SSO SO/ 500 $5.00 


4015.19.0550 50/ 500 $2.50 


4015.19.0550 50/ SOD $8.40 
4015.19.0550 100/ 1000 $4.00 


HyFlex· GAMMEX' AlphaTec- MICRfBFLEX' 


Ansell 


Possible Alternative Sub 
lifestar EC 
Urestar EC 
llfestu EC 
lirestar EC 
Lifestar EC 
93-851 
SEC-375 


N21 


L85 
N21 
93-850 
SEC-375 


SEC· 375 
UttraSense 







National Environmental, Inc. dba Buy Indian MedlcaJ 
P.O. Box 71582 


Marietta, GA 30007 
no.-354-9203 
aoo-gss-n86 


408-79().1305 Fax 


Date: mSl20 
RE: Master Blanket Contract P09AOS513 


Good Morning Lieutenant Miler: 


Buy Indian Medical would lilce to renew Bid SC-0332-19 Group 14 with the exceptions of Items 
63 and 68 for the period of February 25, 2020 through Februaty 24. 2021 . AH other lefms and 
conditions will continue to apply. 


Piease let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your business and have a g~at 
day I 


tbUona1 Envfiocuwd&I, Inc. dba Buy Indian lledical 
Alan Kralmer 
Vice P...ident 
770-3S4-l203 
408-790·1305 Fa 
•la•-'ihuyj1dif1medjql£CHD 
•••.bpv!ecl!11msdjgLso11 







SUBJECT: DISPOSABLE SHEETS AND MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 


BID #: SC-0332-19 OPEN DATE: 02/13/2019 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 
SUPPLY CONTRACT-ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: FIRE/RESCUE 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: §, NUMBER RECEIVED: 11 OTHER: 1 


S.UMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 


Recommend approval to change the vendor name from Concordance Healthcare Solutions lo Bound Tree Medical, LLC 
for the assumption of the City contract for Group 3, in the amount of $72,609.55. There is no change lo the pricing or 
terms and conditions for lhe period ending February 24, 2020. 


Total estimated annual expenditure noMo-exceed amount for award remains the same al $1,643,470.05. 


Funding for this award to be encumbered by account FRRS011-05216 to be executed by purchase order. 


CONCURRENCE BY: ~~P~A~V~ID....,S-.C~A~S•TwLMEwMNA~N~·~C~H~IEuE~lfl-...R.E~B~E~S~C~U~E..._--.~~~~~~~~---


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


BERS APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING...¢. DATE: 7 IL R /1 j 


nA~TION OF AWARDING A'!Jl=folllTY 


"{\ lt;\pPROVED i/ 
~~---------------


OTHER: ~----------------~ 


DISAPPROVED----------


OTHER ___________________________ ~~_.,..---~t-t---------------------------~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ____ ...,.w-~ .... n-11---r,r-1/c;;: __________ _ 
=ghes 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Aulhorily of: 
Executive Order No: 2019·02 







SUBJECT: DISPOSABLE SHEETS AND MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 


BID#: SC-0332·19 OPEN DATE: 02/13/2019 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 
SUPPLY CONTRACT· ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: FIRE/RESCUE 


BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: § NUMBER RECEIVED: .ll OTHER: 1 


SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to reject the following vendors: Medllne Industries, Inc. (group 7 and 8) for not bidding on all items in the group, 
Ceylon Imports, LLC (group 1 and 6), for not bidding the correct unit of measure. 


Recommend approval of award lo lhe following vendors as lhe lowest responsive, responsible bidders for the purchase of Oisposable 
Sheets and Medical Equipment tor the Jacksonvile Fire/Rescue Department. Period of service ls one (1) year from date of award with 
two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Total estimated annual award not lo exceed $1,643,470.05. 


Herny Schein, Inc. 
OuadMed, Inc. 
Bound Tree Medical 
Medtirst Heallhcare 
Concordance Heallhcare 
Buy Indian Medical 


Groups 2, 13 & 15 
Groups 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11 & 12 
Groups 4 & 10 
Group 1 
Group 3 
Group 14 


$135,521.00 
$780,672.10 
$207,317.50 
$ 54,217.00 
$ 72,609.55 
$393, 132.90 


Funding for this award lo be encumbered by accounl FARS011·05216 to be executed by purchase order. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation Sheet, Re;ection Letters, Terms ___.., . 
Analyst: ~ / / i 


<Qr"ARYN MANSERX 


CONCURRENCE BY: ~~P~AuYM!Q~S....i.C~A~S~T~l~E~M~A~N~.~CMHulE~E~lf~!BY-.E~R~E~SACAU•E~~~~~~~~~~~-


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING -fi2_ DATE: :i.._/ 2--::rlt f 
f(W::::::> OTHER: 


~--------~ 


~NOFAWAR rn {APPROVED --=~-11--A---­
DATE -1j........__..Z~~sZ1i-


01sAPPAOVED ________ 7_ 
OTHER _~-------~~~--tt----ttt~-~~---s:trrrE:-~m:!r--~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION'°'~-ff\il~~,.-.J'"'----=--t-~-~.___--mr~~T-=::~~-







QWS3270X 3/ 6/2020 
FAML6350 V5.l 


12:50 PM 


LINK TO: 


FISCAL MO/YEAR 
INDEX CODE 
SUBOBJECT 
PROJECT 
PROJECT DETAIL 
GRANT 
GRANT DETAIL 
USER CODE 


s 


05 2020 
FRRSOll 
05217 


ESTIMATED REVENUES 
REVENUES 


UNREALIZED REVENUES 
BUDGET 
EXPENDITURES 
ENCUMBRANCES 
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES 


REMAINING BALANCE 
Fl-HELP F2-SELECT 


G014 - RECORD FOUND 


** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 


** 03 / 06 / 2020 
12:43 PM 


CURRENCY CODE 
RESCUE & FIRST AID 
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 


FEB 2020 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL 
. 00 . 00 
.00 .00 
.00 .00 
. 00 1,300,000.00 


111,294 . 38 517,044.77 
-114 , 654 . 38 201,735 . 47 


.00 .00 
3,360.00 581,219.76 


F4-PRIOR FS-NEXT 
F9-LINK FlO-PRIOR-MO Fll-NEXT -MO 


YEARS BALANCE 
.00 
.00 
.00 


1,300,000.00 
517,044.77 
201,735.47 


.00 
581,219.76 








SUBJECT: BROWARD ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS 


BID#: CP-0067-20 OPEN DATE: 2020-02-12 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION 


AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS 


BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BIO ·LOWEST RESPOSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIOS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) 


SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 


OTHER (0) 


Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Pinnacle Civil & General Contractors, LLC, in 
the total base bid amount not-to-exceed $315,377.55. 


This award is to be funded by account(s): 32111.153101.565051 .009023.000000.000000 to be executed by formal 
contract through Office of General Counsel. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work 


ANALYST: 1-l.e.~ygdr 
MARIL Y , LAIDLER 


RESPECTFULLY SUBM~I . ED 
' GR 


PR 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE:-------


OTHER: __________ ~-~-


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED ~--------- DISAPPROVED---------


OTHER~-------------------------------


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION---------------------







City of Jacksonville, Florida 


ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE 


March 3, 2020 


TO: 


THAU: 


FROM: 


SUBJECT: 


RE: 


RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD 


Broward Road Roadway Improvements 
Bid No.: 
Bid Date: 
Award Amount: 
Internal Services Account No. 


Lenny Curry, Mayor 
Department of Public Works 
214 N. Hogan St., 1Q1h floor 


Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 255-8786 


www.coj.net 


CP-0067-20 
February 12, 2020 
s31s,3n.ss 
PWEN011AD 


The Department of Public Works has reviewed and tabulated Five (5) bids received on the referenced 
project for accuracy and compliance with the contract documents. The apparent low bid is by Pinnacle 
Civil & General Contractors, LLC. The bid has also been reviewed by the EBO office, who has determined 
that they meet the required 20% participation. Public Works has confirmed through www.myfloridalicense.com 
the appropriate licenses for this contractor and listed subcontractors, if applicable. 


Accordingly, we recommend that the Total Base Bid for Broward Road Roadway Improvements be 
awarded to Pinnacle Civil and General Contractors, LLC, 13816 Deer Chase Place, Jacksonville, FL 
32224, in accordance with the attached bid documents in the amount of $315,3n.ss. 


Total funding for this project will be as follows: 


ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT 
32111.153101.565051 .009023.000000.000000 
Total: 


RGS/lw 


Attachments 


cc: Michael Derbaum, P.E., Engineering and Construction Management 
Lori West, Engineering and Construction Management 


$315,377.55 
$315,377.55 







Department of Finance and Administration 
Procurement Division 


CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 


February 13, 2020 


To: 


From: 


Re: 


Gregory A. Pease. Chief 
Procurement Division 


Aileen Cruz. Business Analyst 
Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business Office (JSEB) & Controct 
Compliance Office 


CP·0067·20 Broward Road Roadway Improvements 


The Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business (JSEB) Office hos reviewed the low 
bidder/proposer for compliance with the Jacksonville Small ond Emerging 
Business (JSEB) program. Based upon the review, and the areas of certification. 
the lowest bidder/proposer is Pinnacle Clvfl and General Contractors. lLC, with a 
bid of 5315.377.55 which meets the 203 JSEB goal by utilizing .Im JSEB. 


Our review efforts ore documented and available upon request. Please let us 
know if you hove any questions or concerns. I can be reached at (904) 255-8828. 


cc: Marilyn Laidler 
Rose Nettles 


21 •I N. llogan Str~et. Suile fl(h) l;ic'ksonville. Fl. .!~10:! Phurll!' 'J!H.2S5nn10 F.1'C: 'J!H z:;r; f!IH.! ,,·ww.;~eh tOJ 111•1 







' 


nn.E: eflOWARO AOADAOADWAY IU"10VEUl!NlS 


lllOHO. CP-tclf MO (PWI JAX 1111Ullll UAMAOl!UEHT, CAPPS I.AHO MAHACl!lll!MT t 
KIA8Y D&VllOl'MEHT, ttfC IHC MATEAIALI U.C OPEHDA1£: FEIAUARY 12, 311111 e 2:0llPU 


BUYER: I.Wiil. 'l'H LAIOLEfl 


No. Jnwht« Ill Ho. Real .... 15 I No8ld1: If I 


11EM OESCRIPTIOH OF WORK """ HT.Orr tntlTCOST lOTALCOST UfflTCOST lOTM.COST UHITCOST lOTM.COst 


I SllE PAEPAAATION LS I s 2-4.171.14 5 24,1n.14 s 51.66ol.UI s Sl.&64.ClO S 56.lmoo S 55.0DIUMI 


2 MOlllLIV.l10ff LS ' s 17.235~ s 17.ns.~ s 32.22900 s :12.m.m s 22.0001111 s 72.DCll.1111 


3 JAAWIENNCE OF TIUFFIC LS ' s ll.11124' s 3Stlll2.48 s 47,450.00 s 47.«!>01111 s 60.000.0ll s t!D..ODOOO 


4 EAOSIOtl coimn ANO l'OU.UTKIH ABATEMENT LS I 5 12.304.90 5 12.»l.90 5 l.7000CI s 8100.00 !I 25.11111100 5 25.000.00 


s AEGUl.Nl EXCAVATION CY 171100 s 24.119 5 41.21111.112 5 use.lll s ~.CllS.IM 5 15.00 5 2.'1000 


6 EMBANl<IAENT ltOtlllffGEllCYI CY 2'001111 5 25.SJ s 5 114.UI s 25.00 s S.DOll.1111 S 17.00 5 :uoooo 


1 MUING" IAVG.I SY 51411 5 9.61 s 06UI 5 27.1111 $ 13.1112.11 5 llllll s 4.11::144 


8 NP£ SP ASPtW.T 1n ITRAfFIC Ill lN 2311.IH s 131.!S 5 l0,Jll100 5 2-IO~ s U.401.60 5 IDS.DO S 2"2:11120 


9 FRICTIOUCOURSE FC 9.5 fl'J IPG 76-221 lN 1154:! 5 185.lM s 21.~l IO S 111100 5 l2.1513Jltl s 15000 $ 17.313.00 


111 ASPHM. T GASE rtVPE 8 1UI 111'1 SY 1.515.00 s 55.111 s 111.ZIM.50 5 ~Oii s 91.91Cl00 s 4500 s 11..,...00 


II TYPE e STAlllUZATION 112'1 SY 1.11119.00 s ll91 s 15.Cll2.71 s 21.0D s 35.4tilt.OO S 25.0D s 42..225.00 


12 BEOGRIO SY 56600 s 11411 5 USC.GI S 11.6' $ t.!1114.24 s 4.50 s 2.$"7.00 


1::1 SlOEWAl.I( ~A""'I! 14' "TlllOll SY 2!9.22 s 31.ao s t .os.e1 s 7200 s lt.683.84 s 401111 s 14:111180 


CUAll AHO GUnEA ·CllY STD CfNClt.c>tffG 
lol TIWfSITIOHSt LF 4117.00 s 29.90 s 13."'130 s 41.CIO S 22.4111.00 s 3'1..llO s 14.01000 







llTU; 8AOWARD AOAO FIOADWAY IMPROVIUEHJS JAX UflUlSI MAHACIMENt, CAPl'S LAHD MANAGPIEHT .I 
ICIABT OEVELOPUliNt, IHC. INC UAIElllAl.5 U.C 


llONO, CP-OMf.tO IPWl 


15 CUAOINlET EA • s 3.449.30 s 13.191.44 s 4.611.ClO s 11164.DO S l.l54Cl0 s l!UIOllOO 


II 1s•ACP LF 2'1-.00 5 71.15 s 11.411.1' s 59.00 s 1:1211.00 s EOJIO S 13.440.Cll 


17 CClrlHECf TO ElllSflHG STRUCT\lflE EA .. s :t.31'.!12 $ 11.Wll S IM.DO $ :L5flllll) s llOOOO S 3.2DllCIJ ,. SODllAHIAl SY 2!1$.00 s c;JO S UtUO S 7-50 s U12.!I S 111111 s 2.950.00 


19 lftAFFIC SlRIPE lHEflMOPlASTIC 16' WHlrE SOUDI au 0.17 s 1.114.00 $ 1.491.31 5 •.•001111 s 741Cl0 s 7.00000 s 1. 190.00 


~ mAFAC Slff« lHEAMOPl.ASTIC 16" YltLOW SOI.IOI GM a2& s 1.114.00 s 2.29161 s uoooo s 1.1'4.oD s 7.00IUlO S 1.alOOO 


21 THEAMOf'LASllC, Sf MIOARO. Y£UON. SlllP. r GM •Of $ <ll.2:2S." s 3111126 s 4.400.00 $ 391.llO 5 3.5QOOI) s 31500 


THE~STIC PAVEMiHT MAAlllHGS llEFT TUflrt 
22 ARftOWI EA 2 5 t95CIO S 39CUIO S 59000 s I 1eo.oo $ 1611.00 $ J20Cl0 


Zl RElRO-REFlECTIVE PAVEMfNf MltRlll!ftS EA 45 s 7.10 s 3Sl .00 s 4SOO S 2Jm.lll s DSG 5 29UO 


2• AS·BUll.TS PAOOUCTIOfl EA I s U6Ull S .c.JROO S 11.141.llO s unoo s 2DCIOCO S 2.CIOClOO 


TOTAL BID (ITEM NOS. 1· 241 s 343,533.41 $ 513,492.54 s 394,737.94 


"c;orrccl lolal amount•• 


CONFUCT OF INIEll61: 'WES YES YES 


BID BOND: VES YES ves 


UCENSlO SUIS: Sf!LF·PEAFORM SELF·PERFORM SELF·PEAFORM 


~B PAAtlCIPATION JSEBVEHDOR YES YES 
Aoo~NOUM m AcltNOWLWGED: ( t 


) V£$ YES YES 







Tiil!: DOOWARO AOAD ROADWAY IMJ'flOV!M!NlS 


J .D. KIHSON COMPANY 
PINNACl! CIVIL AHO C!NU,AL 


BIOHO. Cf>.tCM'iMO (PW) CONTRACTORS, UC 


Ol'EHDATE: FEIRUARY t2. 2020 0 2:00f'll 


H"IM D£SCRtP110H OF wonic UHIT !ST.OTY UlflTCOIT TOTA&. COST UHtTCOSf TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAlCOlf 


t SITE PREPARATIOH LS ' s 141.190.10 s 142.190. ID S 2100000 5 23.000.00 s 


z WlBIUlAlKJN lS r s 911.3570 s 96.lS7.69 s 28.000.m s 211.000 00 s 


3 LWNIENAllCE OF TRAFflC LS I s 1614601111 s tlll 4eD.OO S ICUJOOOO S 10.COO.UO s 


4 EAOSIOM CONTROl AHO POLLUllOH MlATEMEm LS I s 11 .... IDO S 141.1141.00 s S.SOIUIO S S.50000 s 


5 ReGUUIR EllCAVA flON CY naOI) s &U3 s ti~$ :12.DO S S tl9llOO s 


II EMSAHKMENr 1CONnNGENCYl CV :!OD.Ill s SUS S 11.llQOO S 32.111 5 ~4C:ODO s 


7 l.llU.IHG" If.VG.I SY 514.11 s 068 s 21.93U2 S 1025 s 5.210.35 s . 
II TYPE 61' ASPHM.T lrl !TRAFFIC Bl HI ZIO&I s 2ti0.20 s G0~.51 s 1:10.00 s 27.7CXL90 s . 


!I FRICTION COURSE FC !l.S 11'1 IPG 76'271 TN llS.12 s ~-09 s 311.1174.tJ s 115.DO S 19.0H.:JO s 


10 ASl'HA&. T BASE ITVPE 8 12.5111'1 SY 1.585.00 s IOI.al S 1111400.SS 5 5000 s 19.25000 s . 


II TYPE 8 STABILIZATION 112'1 SY Ull!IOO S :U.73 5 Ml.911').97 s !1.00 s t5.20t.OO s . 
12 GEOOlllD 5Y Y&oo s 45.19 s 25.S77.SC s 1:100 s 7.~00 s 


13 SIOE.WN..K COHCRETE 14' THICKI SY llt.22 s 7041 s tll.2SU8 S 5500 s U.257.10 s . 
CUA6 NII> GOTTER ·Clf"Y STD IWCUJOIHG , .. TAAH51T10flSI Lf 467.0D s 42.09 s 19.W.CO 5 UOll s 1'.~4JXI s 







nn.E: NOWARO AOAO ROADWAY IUPAOY!MaHYS J.D. ltlHSOM COUPANY 
l'INNACL! CIVIL AHO 


GIHEAAI. CONmACfOfl!I, LLC 


lllDHD. Cl'-006Mll ll'W'I 


IS '"'me IHI.ET E-' 4 s 8.41:UM S 2$.- ..... s •.eeo.oo s 11.720CI> s 


16 15"RCP lf 224.llO s u.511 s 18.637.oM s llOOO S 11.92000 s 


17 ~OHH£cr 10 EXISTING S1flUCTUAE EA 4 s 7.tDe.01 s 1~-04 s 1.200.IO S ··""""" s . ,. 50018AHIAI SY 2ll00 s 14.0C s of.141.llO s 1000 s :1'.!llODO s . 
Ill TRAFFIC STRIPE TllERMOPL.4STIC 1s• WHITE SOUOI GM 011 s 7,104.24 s 1.207.12 s a.oooco s t.l&GOO s . 


20 TRAFRC !i1RIP£ lHERMOPLASTIC 111· YfUOW SOUOI GU 1111 s 7104.24 s 184110 s 1.000.llO s 2.0IOUI s -


21 THEru.cof>t;\STIC. ST~ YEUOW. SlllP. r.• GU tt09 s 3.Xl.75 s 302.74 s :l'JOOOO S :ISi.DO s 


1 HEAUOPlASTIC PAVEMEHr LIAAICINGS !LEFT TURN 
:!2 Allnowt EA 2 s 13US S 269.lD S 200.0D s 40000 s 


7l hE'ThG-REFlECflVE PAVEl,lEfff UARKEAS EA 45 s 107 s l63.IS S l!i.00 s 1175.DO s . 


24 ~llUt. TS PAOO'JCTION EA 1 s 8.424.00 s l.C2UIO S 4.50ll00 s 4~111 s . 


~ -" 
TOTAL BIO (ITEM NOS.1· 24] s 914,836.77 315,ln.ss .$ . 


CONFUCT OF IN1tJIESl: YES YES 


BIDIONO: YES YES 


UCENSEO SUBS: SEIJ'-Pl!RfOftU SllF·PEllfOAlil 


JSE8 PAIRJCIPATION 'tES JSEBVENOOR 


ADDENDUM (S) ACKNOWLEOGEO: (I 
) YES YES 







' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 


B. BASIS OF AWARD 


The project may be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder 
contingent on the availability of funds within the project's approved 
budget. The Total Base Bid plus selected Alternate(s), if any, will be 
used to determine the lowest bidder. If selected, Alternate (s) will be 
awarded in the order listed (i.e. - 1,2,3 ... ). The CITY has the right to 
reject any or all bids. 


C. REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAL FORM 


Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the 
ENGINEER at least ten (10) days prior to date of opening of Bids. 
Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid. 


D. CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE 


The Contract expiration date shall be established as follows: 


The notice to proceed date plus ten (10) calendar days for 
mobilization, plus the construction time established in the Proposal, 
plus time extensions pursuant to valid change orders (which shall 
establish the construction completion date), plus 120 days to assure a 
contract exists beyond the scheduled construction completion date in 
order to comply with Executive Order Number 2013-05. 


E. BID CHANGES 


No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will 
be considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding documents inside the 
envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and erasures must 
be initialed by the person signing the bid. 


F. CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION 


G. 


The CONTRACTOR shall begin work within ten (10) calendar days, 
including Sundays and holidays, after the date of written notice from 
the owner to begin work, and shall complete the Base Bid work within 45 
calendar days including Sundays and holidays, after the expiration of 
such ten (10) day notice. If the Bidder determines that "off-hours" 
work is anticipated to complete the project within such allotted times, 
a schedule therefore shall be attached to this proposal as required by 
Section 20.3.4 of the General Conditions. 


BID SECURITY 


If Bid Security is required for this project, a Certified Check on 
(or) Cashier's Check on 


(or) Bid Bond properly executed by 
the undersigned and by qualified surety in the sum of 


representing not less than five percent 
( 5%) of the total amount of Bid, made payable to the Tax Collector, 
City of Jacksonville, Florida, which the undersigned Bidder hereby 
deposits as a guarantee of good faith and which it agrees to forfeit to 
the CITY of Jacksonville, not as a penalty, but as fixed and liquidated 
damages in the event it fails to enter into Contract, or fail to 


3-3 Unit Price Bid Proposal 
Revised 06/18 







BROW ARD ROAD ROADWAY Il\.1PROVEMENTS 
SECTION 30 


SCOPE OF WORK 


30. l Scope The work covered by these plans and specifications consists of furnishing 
all labor, materials and equipment; and performing all operations necessary for the 
construction of BROW ARD ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS, including 
asphaltic concrete pavement, concrete curb and gutter, concrete sidewalk and drainage 
improvements. The work also includes, but is not limited to, clearing, earthwork, 
asphalt pavement, stabilization, roadway base construction, stormwater inlets and 
piping, sodding, and temporary surface water control in accordance with the Contract 
Drawings and Specifications as specified in the Contract Documents. 


30.2 Location This project is located within the limits of the City of Jacksonville, 
Florida. The construction area consists of 3 separate segments of Broward Road 
between SR 115 (Lem Turner Road) and 1-95 as illustrated in the location map on Page 
13-8 of the Division II Fonns. 


30.3 Intent It is the intent of these Contract Documents to construct the BROW ARD 
ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS project as shown on the plans and including 
but not limited to: 


1. Pavement Construction 
2. Drainage Construction 
3. Earthwork 
4. Maintenance of Traffic 
5. Pavement Marking 
6. Sodding 


It is not the intent of these Contract Documents to minutely define the mode and fabric 
of construction of this project, but rather to set forth reasonable and rational criteria for 
the construction thereof. 


Reissued 06/18 


I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 








SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES/RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES 


BID #: SC-0209-20 OPEN DATE: 2019-08-21 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT· OCTOBER 1, 2019 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE 


BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE PRIMARY AND SECONDARY 
BIDDER· SECTION 3 REQUIREMENTS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to increase award for Jason Phitides, Inc., in the amount of $150,000.00, for a revised total award 
amount not-to-exceed $520,000.00. 


This award is to be funded by account(s): ERCC1L2CP-03410 to be executed by individual Purchase Order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award 


ANALYST: ~C'-l d;--" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED -~~t-ff"""""'---=---~AIDLER {'\ GR 
~I PR 


CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao, Chief._Municipal Co_de Complian_ce Divi on 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ _ DATE:--------


OTHER: ~---------


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED _________ _ DISAPPROVED _________ _ 


OTHER------~-~------~----------------


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION---------------------







ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


March 9, 2020 


MEMORANDUM 


TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief 
Procurement Division 


FROM: Michael Chao, Division Chief ~ 
Municipal Code Compliance Division 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


City Hall at St. James 
117 W. Duval St. 


Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 630-CITY 


www.coj.net 


RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 0000706:1. (Phitides) 


Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on 0800706:1 of 
$150,000.00. 


Funding Source: ERCC1L2CP-03410 


MC/kd 







SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES/RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES 


BID #: SC-0209-20 OPEN DATE: 2019-08-21 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT· OCTOBER 1, 2019 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE 


BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE PRIMARY AND SECONDARY 
BIDDER- SECTION 3 REQUIREMENTS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to increase award for Jason Phitides, Inc., in the amount of $300,000.00, for a revised total award 
amount not-to-exceed $370,000.00. 


This award is to be funded by account(s): EACC1 L2CP-03410 to be executed by individual Purchase Order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award ~ 


ANALVST:~J._y RESPECTFULLVSUBMITTED 'W '""" 
MARIL Y LAIDLER c;;!)\ - GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF 


PROCUREMENT DIVISION 


CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMIITEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ D_ DATE: --' 1"-~'-+/-""2_c) z=-o __ _ r1 
OTHER:~~--~-----


________ f)_ . ._1t-D..... DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHER ~-----~--~-----=---------~-~------


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ___ -11-~-fi--"r--'l~""if--+-t------------
~ -=ughes 


Chief Administrative OHicer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority of; 
Executive Order No: 2019·02 







' 
SUBJECT: BOARD-UP AND GRAFFITI REMOVAL SERVICES/RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES 


BID #: SC-0209-20 OPEN DATE: 2019·08·21 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT· OCTOBER 1, 2019 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: MUNICIPAL CODE 


BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE PRIMARY ANO SECONDARY 
BIDDER· SECTION 3 REQUIREMENTS 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0) 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval of award to Jason Phitides, Inc., the lowest responsive, responsible and only respondent Primary 
and Secondary vendor in the annual estimated expenditure amount of $70,000.00, per Section 3 requirements. Period of 
Service will be October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. 


This award is to be funded by account(s): ERCC1 L2CP-03410 to be executed by individual Purchase Order(s). 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Terms and Conditions, Specifications 


ANALYST: ~ti-I J,t ,)""'. 
MARIL Y LAIDLER 


CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao. Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division 


OTHER~ 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS DISAPPROVING__¢. DATE: ~ I :i_q I 19 
OTHER: __ ~~~~~~~ 


DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


/ffY~ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ___ tp __ .,.__.r__..__ __ V ____________ _ 







SC-0209-20 Jason Phitides, Inc. 


8/30/2019 
1/10/2020 


Pending 


$70,000.00 
$300,000.00 
$150,000.00 


$520,000.00 


AWARD 
Increase 
Increase 


Total Award 








SUBJECT: Purchase of Mecalac 8-Ton Excavator (or Equivalent) 


BID #: SC-0389-20 OPEN DATE: 2/19/2020 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Supply Contract· One (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year 
renewal options 


AGENCY: Fleet Management Division 


BASIS OF AWARD: All or None to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: Z NUMBER RECEIVED: ~ OTHER: Q 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to reject two (2) bidders: Technology International, Inc. and Ring Power Corporation for failure to 
meet the requirements for an equivalent brand submission. Recommend approval of award to the responsive, 
responsible bidder, Trekker Tractor LLC, for the purchase of a Mecalac 8-Ton Excavator. Period of service is for one (1) 
year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Total expenditure amount not to exceed $153,250.00. 


Funding Source: 51103-114010-To be encumbered by purchase order 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation, Rejection letters and Terms and Conditions 


Analysl: /:) 9,$(/'\ ~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMIQ D: -~~'I-"'_;_-----~ GR 0 PEASE, CHIEF 
P C EMENT DIVISION 


CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tonqol. Chief. Fleet Management Division 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING~- DATE:-------


OTHER: _________ _ 


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE __________ _ 


APPROVED __________ _ DISAPPROVED _________ _ 


OTHER-------------------------------~-


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION-------- ---------- ---







Fl~J\ \Cl" ,\;\ ll :\DJ\l Ii\~ I llA I IO,\ DEl',\lfl ·\IF\ I' 


FU'. E"f ;\L\N,\GE~I El': r l>l\ ' 1~10.~ 


Date: March 5, 2020 


gement Division 


From: David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator t)?I-


Re: Recommendation of Approval of Award SC-0389-20 8 Ton Excavator 


Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to reject bidder, Technology 
International Inc., per his email the pricing doesn't include all the attachments. 
The excavator Hyundai R80CR-9A horsepower is 66.9 HP which doesn't meet 
specifications. 
Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to reject bidder, Ring Power 
Corporation, the excavator Cat 308VAB horsepower is 66.9 which doesn't meet 
specifications. 
Fleet Management is requesting approval of award to Trekker Tractor LLC., in the 
amount of $153,250.00 for the 8 Ton Excavator. Period of Service Is One Year 
From Date of Award, with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Estimated 
amount of annual expenditure is $153,250.00. Total expenditure not to exceed 
$153,200.00. 


Funding Source: 51103-114010 to be encumbered by purchase order 







TITLE: PurdleM of U.O.lec .,Ton .Excavator (or1Equi..;.fent) ' 
~ ,., . I""" : 


Bl:>NO.: I~ 


OPENIDATE: Fe!>n*Y 19;2020 0 '2 ~ .• l 
Technology International, Inc. Ring Power Corporation Trekker Tractor LLC 


ANAUVST:• Annette BUmey 


t:ki· ~: ( 1t >1 No. R~ved·:< 3 ~ . ~No Blda: ('O) ,' 


~BY: John Him.nclu Announcer: SOldcher Muon~ 
-


"' .EST. EXTENDED · EXTENDED 'EXTENDED 
.rreu~ DESCRIPTl9N IQTY] ,UNIT, UNITPRICE , TOTAL •UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNITPRICE TOTAL -- ~--- - ·- ·- ---


1 Mecalac &-Ton Excavator (or Eqivalent) 1 EA $ 101,997.00 $ 101,997.00 $ 137,830.50 $ 137,830.50 $ 153,250.00 $ 153,250.00 


Equivalent Brand Offered Hyund9l Model tRaOCR Caterplll• 308 VAB 


TOTAL PRICE s 101.997.00 $ 137,830.50 $ 153,250.00 
-·- - r . 


:rERllS: 
---- -- --- -~ 


; 10 Davs/25,..o Disc. 10 Davs NJS 
... ,_. - -- ,....._ . ..,..,...-.- . 


I 


DEUVERY·~ualne .. D8Y8): 
-.-..· - ----"""~ - ._._~ """'-- ~ - 3<>-60 90 NJS 


,- - ·- . - .. 
CONFLICT OF INTEREST: - - y y y 


~ ·- - - -- -
,ADDENDUM( ): 


NIA NIA NIA _ _.., -- - -··-·· -


Page 1ol1 







ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


March 9, 2020 


1349 South International Parkway 
Suite 2411 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


Procurement Division 
Ed Ball Building 


214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 


NOTIFICATION OF FORMAL BID REJECTION 


BIDDER'S NAME: Technology International, Inc. 


CONTACT NAME: Shaji Habib 


BID NUMBER: SC-0389-20 


NAME OF BID: Purchase of Mecalac 8-Ton Excavator (or Equivalent) 


DATE OPENED: 2/19/20 


REASON FOR REJECTION: 
Vendor is being rejected for failure to meet specification requirements for an equivalent 
brand. The pricing does not include the attachments and the Hyundai R80CR-9A 
horsepower of 66.9 does not meet specifications. 


IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID, 
PLEASE RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID 
PROTEST PROCEDURES. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE 
ANALYST/BUYER, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837. 


BUYER'S SIGNATURE: ~ 
Annette L. Burney 


FINANCE & :\DMINl'ffR:\TION DF.Pi\RTMENT 


:!14 N. llognn Street. 81
" Flllur Jacksomille. FL J2'.!02 Phont: 904 255.8800 FJ:<.. 904.:!55 88'7 \\\\\\ 1:11j.net 







Leslie-Burney, Annette 


From: 
Sent 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 


Rifat: 


Leslie-Burney, Annette 
Tuesday. March 10, 2020 7:31 AM 
tii@tii -usa.com 
shaji@tii-usa.com; Pease, Gregory 
REJECTION NOTICE - SC-0389-20 Purchase of Mecalac 8-Ton Excavator (or Equivalent) 
REJECTION NOTICE - Technology Tech.pdf 


Please find the attached rejection notice for the above bid. 


Thank you, 


Annette l. Burney 
Purchasing Analyst 
Procurement Division 
Finance and Administration Department 
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, Fl 32202 
Ph.: 904-255-8810 
Fax: 904-360-8527 
Email: aburney@coj.net 


C1TYDF 
JACKSONVILLE 
... Privacy Act: This communication may contain privileged or other official city information. If you are not the 
intended recipient or believe that you have received this communication in error, please reply to the sender indicating 
that fact and delete the copy you received. It is a violation of Federal Law to print, copy, retransmit, disseminate, or 
otherwise use this information. 


1 







Kurtz, Sheryl 


From: Shaji <shaji@tii-usa.com> 
Sent 
To: 


Friday, February 28, 2020 4:37 PM 
Kurtz, Sheryl 


Cc: Hylazewski, David 
Subject: Re: Bid #SC-0389-20 Purchase of Mecalac 8 Ton Excavator (or Equivalent) 


EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments 
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. 


Hi Sheryl, 


The manufacturer infonned me they overlooked the attachments and not all of them are included with the quote. 
Would you allow us to revise our proposal to include the attachments? 


I do understand the bid has closed now. 


Shaji Habib 
Sales Manager 
Technology International, Inc. 
1349 s. International Pkwy, Suite 2411 
Lake Mary, Florida 32746 USA 
Tel: +1 (407) 359-2373 
Fax: +l (407) 359-2372 
Email: shaj i@t i !~-usa. com 
Website: www.tii-u~a.com 


CONFIDENTIALITY: This e-mail and any attachments contain con!idential and privileged 
information. 
If you are not a named recipient, please notify the sender irrunediately and delete this 
email and any attachments; 
do not disclose the contents of this email to anyone, use, store or copy to any medium 
for any purpose. 
On 2/27 /2020 12:20 PM, Shaji wrote: 


Sheryl, 


Your email below has been received. I've reached out to the manufacturer to confinn if the 
attachments were included. I'll be in touch as soon as I hear from them. 


Shaji Habib 
Sales Manager 
Technology International, Inc. 
1349 s. International Pkwy, Suite 2411 
Lake Mary, Florida 32746 USA 
Tel: +1 {407) 359-2373 
Fax: +1 (407) 359-2372 
Email: ::;haiit?tii-ui:;a.com 
Website :~ww. t~2:_-usa ... -01n 


CONFIDENTJALI'fY: This e-mail and any attachments contain confidential and 
privileged information. 


l 







ENGINE 


MODEL 


Type 


Rated I I J1995 (gross) 
flywheel SAE 
horseoower I J1349 (net) 


Max.torque 


Bott X stroke 


Piuon displacement 


Baneiy 


Stirtlng motor 


Alternator 


HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 
MAIN PUMP 


Type 


Max.flow 


Sub-pump for pilot drcult 


YAN MAR 4TNV98C 


Water-cooled. 4-cycle dlewl 
4 cylinders In llne, 


direct injection, low emission 


66.9 HP (49.9 kW) at 2,400 rpm 


65.1 HP (48.5 lcW) at 2.400 rpm 


24 kgf·m (174 lbfit) ill 1,560 rpm 


98 mm (3.86°) x 110 mm (4.33") 


3,319 cc (203 tu In) 


lx12Vid00Ah 


12\1·3.0kW 


t2V·80Amp 


Variable-displacement piston pumps 
+gear pump 


2 x 68.4 tkrWl (18.1 gpm) 
+ 53.2 rA'nln (14.1gpm)it1.900rpm 


Gear pump 
Crou-sensing and fuekavlng pump system 


HYDRAULIC MOTORS 


Travel 


Swing 


RELIEF VALVE SETTING 


Implement drculU 


Travel cltrult 


Swing circuit 


Pilot circuit 


Service valve 


HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 


No. of qllnders 


bore >< stroke 


Two-speed axial piston motor with counter 
balance valve and parking brake 


Axial piston motor with automatic brilke 


Pl I P2: 280 kgf/cm> (3,980 psi) 
Pl : 230 kqf/cm' 13,270 psi) 


280 kgf/an, (3,983 psi} 


230 kgflan1 (3,271 JBI) 


35 kgflcm' (SOO psi) 


Installed 


Boom: 1-115 x850mm (4.5" 133.5"1 
Atrn:. MOO 11870 nvn (l.9" x 34J") 


Bucket: 1·85 a 685 mm U.3" a l7.0") 
Boom swtnci: 1-110 x 744 rNn (4.3" x 29.3") 
Dour blade: J.t JO x 152 nvn (5.1 • Jl6.0") 


RBOCR·9A Lifting Capacity ISO Condition 2 


Norn I lol1in9 ~11tn ill bised on ISO 10567 


~b340 
•s 160 


2 ulttng c..,ac11..s ol lhe 9A StflfS doe no1 ta<Hd 75,._ ol 1fl)llln9 load 
with the machine on l11m. It.el ground 0< 87'!1. of ful hyd•avit capac ty 


TRAVEL SYSTEM 


Malt. travel speed Steel track and Ro.ad Uner 4.6 krnlhr (2.9 h) / 2.8 km/hr (1 .7 mph) 


(high) l(low) Rubl»r 1rtdt 5.1 knm (3.2 mph)/ 3. lltrMv (1.9 mph) 


30" 
Multl·wet disc 


CONTROLS Pilot·pressure-operated joysticks and pedals with detachable le~er 
prcwide almost efforlless and fat1gueless operation. 


Pilot control 
Two loystlcks with one safety lever 
(lH): Arm I swing 
(RH): Boom/bud:et (ISO) 


Traveling and steering Two levers with pedals 
Enqlne throttle Electric. dlal nm.. 


SWING SYSTEM 


Multi wet dlsc 
9.1 t m 


COOLANT AND LUBRICANT CAPACITY 
( fill ) Re 1 inqJ liter aal 
Fuel tank 120.0 31 .7 
Eng!M coolant 11 ,0 2.9 
Enalne oil 11.6 3.1 
Anal drive (each} 1.2 0.3 
SwlnQdrive 15 0.4 
Hydraulic tank 71 .0 18.8 
Hydraulic svnem 120.0 31.7 


WEIGHT (APPROXIMATE) 
Clpefatlng M~t. indudlng l,'400mm (11' 2·1 boom, 1,670 mm '5' Ii') am\ SAE he.lped OJS ml 
(OJ7 yd' Dra'llltOI' bucket, 450111111(1'5') Ntlber track. lubrlcan(, cocbnt, Jul fuel tri, hydraulic 
tri, t,300 kg Q..870 lbl counterweight ;ind the st.Jndald equipmetlt 


UNDERCARRIAGE 
X-leg type cenler frame is integrally welded with reinforced box·sectiol'I track frames. 
The undercarriage includes lubricate roUers, irack ad1usters with shock absorbing Jlltings 
and sprockets. and tr«k chain with triple orouse< shoes. 


Center frame X - lea ""'-
Track frame Pentaaonal box"""' 
No. of track shoes on ea<h side 39 
No. of uoou roUeB on each side 1 


No. of lower rolleB on e1ch side S 


(1 Rating over front -: : R1tlng overslde o r 360 dl!gree 


~93Q __ 
•• 250 


l The lt1J0111t ~a hook ts1andl1d eqi.pmentl 1.1'.•ttd on ltlf bi<\: d 1ht b\Otk11 
c (")tnell(llH load lm11ed by h)'d1a1.1ic Cllfl"C~r 







ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


March 9, 2020 


500 World Commerce Parkway 
St. Augustin, FL 32092 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


Procurement Division 
Ed Ball Building 


214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 


NOTIFICATION OF FORMAL BID REJECTION 


BIDDER'S NAME: Ring Power Corporation 


CONTACT NAME: Jay Lusk 


BID NUMBER: SC-0389-20 


NAME OF BID: Purchase of Mecalac 8-Ton Excavator (or Equivalent) 


DATE OPENED: 2/19/20 


REASON FOR REJECTION: 
Vendor is being rejected for failure to meet specification requirements for an equivalent 
brand. The Cat 308VAB horsepower of 66.9 does not meet specifications. 


IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION OF THIS BID, 
PLEASE RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID 
PROTEST PROCEDURES. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE 
ANALYST/BUYER, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837. 


BUYER'S SIGNATURE: ----~-- ---·-· _ .__,,,,__ ______ _ 
Annette L. Burney 


FINANCE & i\DMl°"ISTl~,\TION DEPARTMEi\ T 


:.! 1-1 N. llogan St reel. 81
h Floor bck~CIO\ illc, FL .'2:.!02 Phlmc· 90-l.151 . ~!lOO r .i·c lJO-l.:.!55.X~ '7 W\\'\U:oj.ncl 







Leslie-Burney, Annette 


From: Leslie-Burney, Annette 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 


Tuesday, March 10, 2020 7:31 AM 
jay.lusk@ringpower.comm 
'debra.dacken@ringpower.com'; Pease, Gregory 
SC-0389-20 Purchase of a Mecalac 8-Ton Excavator 
RING POWER.pdf 


Jay: 
Please find the attached rejection notice for the above bid. 


Thank you, 


Annette L. Burney 
Purchasing Analyst 
Procurement Division 
Finance and Administration Department 
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Ph.: 904-255-8810 
Fax: 904-360-8527 
Email: aburney@coj.net 


••• Privacy Act: This communication may contain privileged or other official city information. If you are not the 
intended recipient or believe that you have received this communication in error, please reply to the sender indicating 
that fact and delete the copy you received. It is a violation of Federal Law to print, copy, retransmit, disseminate, or 
otherwise use this information. 


-----Original Message-----
From: P0697@coj.net [mailto:P0697@coj.net] 
Sent: Monday, March 09, 2020 5:02 PM 
To: Leslie-Burney, Annette 
Subject: RING POWER 


Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox Multifunction Printer. 


Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page 


Multifunction Printer Location: Ed Ball 8th Floor 
Device Name: P0697 


For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit http://www.xerox.com 


1 







FEATURES: 


The Cat" 308E2 CR VAB Mini Hydraulic Excavator delivers high pe1formance, 
durability and vursatthty in a compact design 10 hcl1, you work in a variety 
of applicahons. The 308E2 CR VAB features the following: 


QUALITY 
• The durable hoods and frame and the compacl rad us des1un of the 


308E2 CR VAB lel you work comfortably and cont1de11tly In confined areas. 
• The operator euv·ronmenl includes a high quality suspension seat. 


easy to ad1ust armresls and 100% pilot controls which offer consistent 
and lono·las1t11g controllability. 


EFFICIENCY 
• High OefinillOn Hydraultc System provides a load sensing and 


flow sharing capability lead·ng to operalional precision, effic~enl 
1>erlonnance and grcaler controllability. 


• Power 011 Demand provides 011timal elliciency and perlormance Ille 
moment you need it This automatic system ensures fuel efliciency 
through appropriate engine ntting to meet all operation11l needs as 
required. 


DURABLE FRONT UNKAGE 
• Uptime and service intervals are increased with durable and reliable 


booms. sticks, and linkage pins. Each boom and s11ck is built to provide 
superior strength to wilhstand any tough application. 


• Variable angle boom option offers llexib1hty and versatility in the 
working envelope. With full exterision, the working range gives 
maximum dig lleplh. react1 a11d work111g ho1ght. When retrac1ed, it can 
work closer to the blade and tracks, provide increased hhing capacity 
and work productively in confined areas. 


Specifications 
Engine 
Engine Model" Cat C3.3B 
Rated Net Power @ 2.000 rpm 


ISO 9249/EEC 80/1269 48.5kW 65.0hp 
Gross Power 


ISO 14396 49.7kW 66.6 hp 
Bore 94mm 3.7 in 
Stroke 120.0mm 4.7 in 
D1spleceme11t 3.3 l 2011111 


•Meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final/EU S1age 1118 emission s1andards. 


Cat® 
308E2 CRVAB 
MINI HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR 
WITH VARIABLE ANGLE BOOM 


PERFORMANCE 
• Front shovel bucket orientation provides the operator With more ways 


to get lhe job done faster. 
• COMPASS Conlrol Panel is a standard feature that allows the operator 


to easily ad1ust auxiliary flows to achieve the optimal work tool 
performance, activate auto idle for rmproved fuel efficiency and utilize 
the securily system to ensure protection of valuable assets wilh the 
simple touch of a button. 


• The Site Reference System included in the COMPASS monitor provides 
output from p tch and roll sensors to aid in grading and level trenching. 
This impacts accuracy and product1V1ty for job site finishing. 


• Rearview camera unproves opera1or productivity and efficiency 
through increased v1sibihty, making work easier to complete. 


SERVICEABILITY 
• Convenient service and maintenance requirements include ease of 


access to daily check points. 500 hour engine oil and filter change 
period, 500 hour grease interval on rront implement, s.o.sw oil 
sampling valve and overall long term durabll~y. 


SA Fm 
• All Cat Mini Excavators from 3.5 metric tons to 8 melrrc Ions are ROPS, 


TOPS ar1d Top Guard Level II certified and include the Cat Interlock 
(hydrauhc lockou1) System, a certified accumulator which allows for 
auxihary pressure to be released, making conneclmg and disconnecting 
work tools safer and easier, and a travel alann. All of these safety 
features are standard on the E2 model lineup ltravel alarm optional 
in Europe). 


Weights* 
Weight - Cab, Standard Stick 8700kg 19,184 lb 


"Weight includes counterweight, rubber Ira cits, bucket. operator, full fuel 
and auxiliary lines. 







SC-0389-20 


SPECIFICATIONS 
Purchase of Mecalac 8-Ton Excavator (or Equivalent) 


I. De.sign: 
Machine must be a compact 8-ton class excavator with 360 degree continuous cab and boom rotation, 
and must be capable of performing all functions of a 16,000 lb. track loader, including: 


a. two (2) operational control functions: Excavator Mode and Loader Mode Loader bucket must 
be equipped with rollers designed to engage the machine's blade during digging to transfer dig 
forces to the machine main frame for machine longevity 


b. ability to unload a dump truck as a loader. using loader bucket 
c. capable of lifting a full loader bucket of one cubic yard capacity lo a minimum loading 


height clearance of 13' 3" 
d. a minimum loader bucket digging force of 7 ,500 m. 
e. capable of handling a 60" ditch cleaning bucket al capacity 
f. maximum dump height at pin of 19' 8" 
g. capacity using forks to lift 3,306 lbs.(@ a 19.6" load center) to a distance of 11' J" on center, 


from the centerline of the machine, at a height of 4' l l" from ground level 
h. ability to negative lift with forks to a depth of minus 9' 10", at a distance from machine 


centerline of 19' 8" while maintaining a lifling capacity of 440 lbs. 
i. capable of full rotation while carrying 40% of the machine's own weight 


2. Travel Speed: Machine must have a minimum travel speed of 6 mph 


3. Transmission: Two Speed Manual Shift Transmission 


4. Diesel Engine: 75 hp @ 2.300 rpm, Tier 4 Final 


5. Cabin: Heated and Cooled Enclosed Cab with HV AC. Heated Cloth Suspension Seat 


6. Operational Controls: two (2) joystick controllers, plus a foot pedal control for operation 
of second boom cylinder movement. Switch to interchange operation of foot pedal and joystick 
control of each boom cylinder function. Must be capable of driving machine using two foot 
pedals, or by using joystick controller 


7. Safety: All hydraulic cylinders on the excavator arms must be equipped with anti-drop 
safety valves 


8. Attachments I Quick Attach: SAHR T)1pC (spring applied, hydraulic release) quick attachment 
system. must have 100% attachment inversion (be able to pick up any attachment from either direction, 
so attachments can face towards, or away from machine) 


9. Excavator Design: two-piece boom design, each with hydraulic cylinder operation, dipper stick 
with offset linkage, lifting cylinder located on bottom side of dipper stick for improved lifting 
capacity. 


10. Automatic Centrnlizcd Greasing System 


I I. Accessories: 42" severe duty brush cutter head, 18" digging bucket, 83" skid bucket, 60" ditch 
cleaning bucket, pallet forks. 


11. Must provide Comprehensive Training 


12 Delivery within sixty (60) days 


•Specifications for on equivalent brand must be submitted with biddcr•s proposul. 


20 







SC-0389-20 


TERMS AND CONDITIONS 


1. SCOPE 


The Fleet Management Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to 
obtain source(s) of supply for the goods outlined in the bid documents. The purpose of this bid 
invitarion is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these items and to obtain 
pricing commitments for the purchase of a Mecalac 8-Ton Excavmor, greater than or equal to the 
attached specifications. 


2. AWARD 
Award will be ALL or NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all 
items to be considered for award. Award will be made to a primary and secondary vendor. All 
awards are subject to the availability of funds. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds. 


3. TERM OF AGREEMENT 
The term of this agreement is one (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal 
options. Renewal options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier 
performance and adherence to the terms and conditions set forth in the bid documents. 


4. PRE-BID CONFERENCE 
Not Applicable. 


5. STATE CONTRACTS 
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other 
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City reserves the right to 
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s). 


6. QUANTITIES 
Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract period and 
are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves the right to 
purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make any purchase against this bid if it so 
deems necessary anytime during the contmct period. 


The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to add or delete items and options as necessary during the 
contract period. 


7. PRICES 
All unit prices shall include freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery locations as outlined 
in the bid documents. 


8. ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION 
All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal ( if applicable), a 
supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of change 
as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an industry-wide 
increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request. 


9. DELIVERY 
Delivery within 60 Days. A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a 
minimum, the following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment, 
quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure. 


18 







10. PICK UP AND RETURNS 
The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in 
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid 
specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge to the City 
or its agencies. 


11. COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS 
The bidder. by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s) in 
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple 
offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on 
forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shalJ be in ink or typewritten. All 
corrections must be initialed. 


12. SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY 
The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or 
email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility 
requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this section. 


The City may request, during the term of this bid. reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing, and 
delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic format as required. 


13. REPORTING 
The City may request. during the term of this bid. reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing 
and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic 
format as required. 


14. INVOICING 
Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of Jacksonville 
or its agencies. At a minimum. invoices must include; purchase order number. item number and 
description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure. and extended 
totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitted to: Fleet Mgmt, 258 f 
Commonwealth A venue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, Attn: David Hylazewski 


15. INSURANCE I INDEMNIFICATION 
Each supplier shall maintain. for the entire term of this bid, current insurnnce coverage as stated in the 
bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. A 
copy of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten (10) days of award notice. Bid 
number should be listed on the insur.mce certificate. 


19 








SUBJECT: CITRIX XENAPP AND CITRIX NETSCALER SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 


BID#: XF-0402·20 OPEN DATE: 2020-02-26 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE FROM APRIL 1, 2020 
THROUGH MARCH 31, 2021 


AGENCY: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 19 NUMBER RECEIVED: §_ OTHER: Q 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Hypertec USA Inc. in the amount of $84,326.80 for 
CITRIX XENAPP ANO CITRIX NETSCALER SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE. Period of service will be from April 1, 2020 through 
March 31, 2021 . 


Funding for this award to be encumbered by account 53101 .113001 .546620 to be executed by purchase order. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheets, Terms and Conditions, Specifications 


ANALYST: _.._/ _ :_ ._- _ , _· ._.1_, __ .. _ 
RUBEN OLA 


RESPECTFULLY SUBMJ!'D: 
GRE 
PR 


CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop. Chief of Information Technologies Division/Cl 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE:-------


OTHER: _________ _ 


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED _________ _ DISAPPROVED _________ _ 


OTHER --------------~-------~------~--


SIGNATUAE OF AUTHENTICATION---------------------







INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION 


CITY 
JACISONV' 


March 4, 2020 


TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division 


03/0f./20 09: :2;l: 52 
Pt-.:11:urei11e:nt C1iuislu(1 


1~3\S\?JJTHRU: Kenneth E. Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies I CIO 


FROM: Thomas Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager, ITD 


SUBJECT: XF -0402-20 Citrix Xenapp and Citrix Netscaler Software Maintenance 


Infonnation Technologies Division (ITO) submitted an RFP to Procurement Division for 
solicitation of Citrix Xenapp and Citrix Netscaler Software Maintenance Bid# XF-0402-20 
for our annual renewal of the Gateway Enterprise Licenses. 


Procurement Division received five (5) vendor responses and zero (0) no bids. Procurement 
Division forwarded the bid tabulation sheet and the bid responses for review. 


The vendors were required to bid on all items to be considered for award. ITD Management 
recommends awarding the bid to Hypertec USA Inc. as the lowest responsive, responsible 
bidder in the amount of $84,326.80. 


VENDOR TOTAL A WARD AMOUNT 
Hypertec USA Inc. $84,326.80 
Centrinet Technologies,LLC $84,804.00 
CDW Government, LLC $85,657.00 
Zones, LLC $85,657.00 
Howard Technology Solutions $90,696.00 


The term of this agreement will be for one ( 1) year from April l , 2020 through March 31, 
2021 . The services will be procured via purchase order. 


Funding Source:53l01.113001 .546620.000000.00000000.00000 


Your favorable consideration of this request is appreciated. 


~:Robert Gray, Technology Infrastructure Manager 1:" ~ Mark Deas, Server Infrastructure Manager 


FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 
214 N. Hogan St. 9th Floor I Jacksonville, FL 32202 I Phone: 904.255.8000 I Fax: 904.232.6932 







BID TABULATION SHEET 


~ ' 
TITLE: cmux XENAPP AND cm11x NETSCALER SOFTWARE .y 


MAINTENANCE "' s~ 
BIDNO.: XF'°4Q2·20 ~ ~e:>· v~ ~o <¥ " ~ 1:-· 
OPEN DATE: February 28, 2020 ~O~e:, o" "'(J ~to ~(/) c,~~o ~~ " ~~~/ "'(/) ~ ~C,· ~~ 
ANALYST: RUBEN OLA ~ q>" '<,c; o~ ~~ 


:it~ £-""" '\; (<,~ r,O '4.q 
No. Invited: (19) No. Received (5 ) No Bids: (D) o.:j. ~~ ~ Q~ 


~ c; 
Bid Recorder: J. HERNANDEZ, Announcer: S, M!JON {(,~ c; 


D£SCRIP110N OtWmTY I'--._ v 
ITEM PRICEEACH EXT.PRICE l'NCaEACH EXT. PRICE PRICE EACH EXT. PRICE - EXT. PtllCt PRICEEACH EXT. PRICE 


1 Cltrla XenApp (P..-tatlon Senet) Enlerpri .. , 
1000 $ 90.00 $ 90,000.00 $ 84.21 $ 84.210.00 $ 85.00 $ 85,000.00 $ 83.68 $ 83,680.00 $ 85.00 s 85,000.00 Seri•I No. CM-5746162.-549 


2 Cltrla Netsailer Get-•y EnlerprlH VPX, Seri•I 
3 s 232.00 $ 696.00 $ 198.00 $ 594.00 $ 219.00 $ 657.00 $ 215.00 $ 646.80 $ 219.00 $ 657.00 No. LA-0001958911>·25702 


GRAND TOTAL: s 90,696.00 s 84,804.00 s 85,657.DD s 84,326.80 s 85,657.00 


MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: -
TERMS: 30days 30deys 30days 30days , 


DELIVERY (Businua Deva): 5-7deys 15deys 5 ...... ' . 15deys 10deys 


CONFLICT OF INTEREST: ./ ./ ./ ./ ./ 


- ADDENDUM (S ) (1 ) ./ ,/ ./ ./ 
.. 


- NOTES: -- - . --··- 1 I . I . _J 


XF-0402-20 BID TABULATION SHEET.xis Pape I 







TERMS AND CONDITIONS 


CITRIX XENAPP AND CITRIX NETSCALER SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 


1. SCOPE 


The Information Technologies Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to 
obtain source(s) of supply for the items as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of this 
bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these item(s) I service(s) 
and to obtain pricing commitments for annual software maintenance for our current Citrix XenApp 
Enterprise and Citrix Netscaler Gateway Enterprise Licenses as listed in the bid documents to 
include warranty as specified. 


2. AWARD 


Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder grand total amount. 
Bidders must bid on all items to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of 
funds. 


3. TERM OF AGREEMENT 


The terms of this agreement is for one (I) year from April I, 2020 through March 31, 2021. 


4. MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS 


Bidders should submit or comply with the following requirements; failure to submit any of these 
requirements may be grounds for rejection: 


a. Vendor must be an authorized Citrix Certified Reseller/Renewal Partner. Vendor must provide proof 
of valid and in good standing certification. 


5. ST A TE CONTRACTS 


The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other 
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to cancel 
this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s). 


6. QUANTITIES 


Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract period and 
are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves the right to add or 
delete items, or increase the volume of services required, or not to make any purchase against this bid if 
it so deems necessary at any time during the contract period. 


7. DELIVERY 


Information Technologies Division, 214 North Hogan Street, 9th Floor, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
(ITD Server Infrastructure Manager). A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall 
indicate, at a minimum, the following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of 
shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure. Inside DELIVERY ONLY and 
if on pallets must be broken down for delivery. 


8. ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION 
(9 







All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal (if applicable), a 
supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of change 
as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an industry wide 
increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request. 


9. PRICES 


All unit prices shall include freight, delivery, and handling charges to the delivery location as outlined in 
the bid documents. 


10. PICK UP AND RETURNS 


The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in compliance 
with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid specifications. 
Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge to the City or its agencies. 


11. COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS 


The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide item(s)/service(s) in 
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple 
offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms 
provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All corrections 
must be initialed. 


12. INVOICING 


Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of Jacksonville 
or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include; purchase order number or contract number, item 
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure, 
and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitted to: City of 
Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Florida 
32202. 


13. INSURANCE/INDEMNIFICATION 


Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in the 
bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. Bid 
number should be listed on certificate. The awarded bidder is required to submit their insurance 
certificate within ten (I 0) days after notice of award. 


14. REPORTING 


The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing, 
and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic format 
as required. 


15. SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY 


The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or 
email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility 
requirements outlined in the specifications supersede this section. 


20 







SPECIFICATIONS 


CITRIX XENAPP AND CITRIX NETSCALER SOFfW ARE MAINTENANCE 


1. NO SUBSTITUTIONS on ANY of the listed items for bid 


21 







BID # XF-0402-20 


BID PROPOSAL FORM 


CITRIX XENAPP AND CITRIX NETSCALER SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 


ITEM 
NO. Description/Part Number Serial Number Qunntitv Unit Price Extended Price 


Citrix XenApp (Presentation Server) 
I Enterprise CM-5746162-66549 1000 $ $ 


2 Citrix Netscaler Gntewav Enterorise VPX LA-0001958910-25702 3 $ $ 


GRAND TOTAL s 


22 








SUBJECT: RYAN WHITE CARE ACT Part A/ MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE 


BID# ESC-0361·18 OPEN DATE: 01/17/18 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: FROM MARCH 1, 201 B THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2019, WITH TWO (2), ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 1!. NUMBER RECEIVED: 11 OTHER: !! 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to ratify the period of service from March 1, 2020 to date of award. 
Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with the contractors listed below for Ryan White Care Act Part 
A/Minority Aids Initiative. Period of Service will be from date of award through February 28, 2021. Administrative costs of $429,292.00 are 
already included in the total distribution of funds in the amount of $1 ,228,260.00. Revised total contract expenditure not-to-exceed 
$12,800,936.00. 


AIDS Healthcare Foundation Community AIDS Network OBA CAN Community Health 
Total $65,000.00 Total S100,000.00 


FL Department of Health OBA Duval County Health Department Gateway Community Services 
Total $100,000.00 Total $25,000.00 


Jacksonville Area Legal Aid, Inc. Lutheran Social Services of Northeast Florida. Inc. 
Total S35,000.00 Total $140,000.00 


Northeast Florida AIDS Network River Region Human Services. Inc. 
Total $180,000.00 Total $19,813.00 


University of Florida Board of Trustees OBA UF CARES 
Total $100,000.00 


To be executed by formal contract through the Office of General Counsel. 
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, HRSA Approval, Scope of Services, Previous Awards 


ANALYST: /'-.. 0 


(_ ,-A..,..~ - - -· 
RUBEN OLA 


RESPECTFULLY SUBM~D _ 
GAE 
PR 


CONCURRENCE BY: JOHNETTA MOORE. CHIEF. SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE:-------


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED~-~---~~~-


OTHER:~~~-~-~-~-


DISAPPROVED---------


OTHER ~~--~~~~~~~-~-~----~--~~~~-~-~~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ____________________ _ 







Citv 01 Jacksonville, Florida 


-
ONE CITY. ONE 


Daryl Joseph, Director 
Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department 


214 N Hogan Street, 4th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 


(904) 255-7919 
www.coj.net 


JACKSON VJ LLE. 


MEMORANDUM 


DATE: February 24, 2020 


TO: Greg Pease, Chief 
Procurement Division (.~.'(~/'":.li i1:c-9::i 


FROM~Johnnetta Moore, Chief~ 
Social Services Division lT · · ~ 


:~ .;;_ ~ .. ~\!\. t c 1t:1.::11"'1fl 


RE: Ryan White CARE Act Part A/MAI FY 2020-2021 Bid No. ESC-0361-18 


On January 29, 2020 the Social Services Division received a Notice of Award providing $1,228,260 in partial 
Ryan White Part A grant funding to the City of Jacksonville for grant period March 1, 2020 to February 28, 
2021. Based on allocation percentages approved by the Metropolitan Jacksonville Area HIV Health Services 
Planning Council, the Social Services Division is requesting that you approve the distribution funds in the 
amount of $1,228,260. 


Agency and Service Category 12-Month 
Partial 
Award 


1. AIDS Healthcare Foundation 
Outpatient Medical Care $ 651000 


Total Award $ 65,000 
2. Community AIDS Network 


Oral Health $ 72,576 
Non-Medical Case Management $ 13,424 
Pharmaceutical Assistance $ 7,000 
Outreach $ 71000 


Total Award $ 100,000 
3. Florida Department of Health - Duval County 


Al DS Pharmaceutical Assistance $ 7,912 
Emergency Financial Assistance $ 1,579 
Oral Health $ 90.509 


Total Award $ 100,000 
4. Gateway Community Services 


Substance Abuse - Residential s 251000 
Total Award $ 25,000 


5. Jacksonville Area Legal Aid 
Legal Services s 35.000 
Total Award $ 35,000 







12-Month 
Agency and Service Category Partial 


Award 
6. Lutheran Social Services 


Medical Case Management $ 89,599 
Mental Health $ 22,368 
Medical Nutrition Therapy $ 6,184 
Health Education/Risk Reduction $ 1,579 
Outreach $ 14,424 
Food Bank/Home Delivered Meals $ 2,475 
Housing & Community-Based Health Services $ 522 
Transitional Housing $ 2,499 
Psychosocial Support Services $ 350 
Total Award $140,000 


7. Northeast Florida AIDS Network 
Medical Case Management $ 61,421 
Health Insurance Premium Assistance $ 111,842 
Outreach $ 2,000 
Medical Transportation Services $ 4,737 
Total Award $ 180,000 


8. River Region Human Services 
Substance Abuse - Residential $ 19.813 
Total Award $ 19,813 


9. University of Florida CARES 
Outpatient Medical Care $ 9,561 
Medical Case Management $ 85,439 
Medical Nutrition Therapy $ 5,000 
Total Award $ 100,000 


The total amount of funding to be awarded for Bid No. ESC-0361-18 is $1,228,260, which includes 
Administrative Costs of $429,292 


Thank you for your assistance in this process. If you need any additional information, please call me at 
255-3322 or Sandy Arts at 255-3342. 


Cc: Ruben Ola, Purchasing Analyst 







1. DATE ISSUED: 
01ri9/2020 


2. PROGRAM CFDA: 93.914 


3. SUPERSEDES AWARD NOTICE at.d: 
., .. pl thot "'Y - °' rntric11oM pro'riouoly lmpooed rem.in In oftoct uolno opodl<ally rnCH1 dod. 


4a. AWARD NO.: 4b. GRANT NO.: 
2 H89HA00039-26-00 H89HA00039 


e. PROJECT PERIOD: 
FROM: 02127/1995 THROUGH: 0212812021 


7. BUDGET PERIOD: 
FROM: 03/01/2020 THROUGH: 0212812021 


&. FORMER GRANT 
NO.: 
BRH890039 


«RIA ................................ 
NOTICE OF AWARD 


AUTHORIZATION (legislation/Regulation) 
Public Health Service Act, Tiiie XXVI, Section 2603b 


Publlc Health Service Act Section 2603{b), 42 U.S.C 300lf-13{b) 
FY 2007 Tiiie XXVI of the PHS Act, 42 U.S.C. section 300-lr-11 et 


seq (as amended), Part A 
Ryan IM'llta HIV/AIDS Treatment Extension Act of 2009 (Public Law 


111-87) 
Public Health Service Act, Sections 2601-2610 


Public Health Service Act, Sections 2601-2610 (42 USC 300ff-11 -
300lf-20), as amended by the Ryan IM'llte HIV/AIDS Treatment 


Extenslon Act of 2009 (Public Law 111-87) 
Public Health SelVice Act, Sections 2601-261 O, and 2693(b)(2)(A) 
(42 USC 300ff-11 - 300lf-20, and 3oon-121(b)(2)(A)), as amended / 


by the Ryan Wllte HIV/AIDS Treatment Extension Act or 2009 / 
(Public Law 111-87) 


8. Tlll.E OF PROJECT (OR PROGRAM): HIV EMERGENCY RELIEF PROJECT GRANTS 
9. GRANTEE NAME AND ADDRESS: 10. DIRECTOR: (PROGRAM DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL 
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE INVESTIGATOR) 
1809 Art Museum Or Sandy Arts 
Jacksonwle, FL 32207-2507 CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 
DUNS NUMBER: 1809 Art Museum Or 
004076998 Jacksonville, FL 32207-2507 
11.APPROVED BUDGET:(Exdudes Direct Assistance) 12. AWARD COMPUTATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE: 


[XJ Grant Funds Only a. Authorized Financial Assistance This Peflod $1,228,280.00 


[ ) Total project costs induding grant funds and all other financial participation 


a . Salaries and Vllages : SO.GO 


b . Fringe Benefits : SO.OD 


c . Total Personnel Costs : SO.GO 


d . Consultant Costs : 


e . Equipment : 


b. Less Unobllgated Balance from Prior Budget 
Periods 


I. Additional Authority 


II. Offset 
c. Unawarded Balance Of Current Year's Funds 


d. Less Cumulative Prior Awards(s) This Budget 
Period 


SO.DO 


SO.OD 


SO.DO 


SO.DO 


f . SUpplles : 


SO.OD 


SO.OD 


S0.00 


SO.OD 


SO.OD 


SO.OD 


SO.OD 


e. AMOUNT OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE THIS 
ACTION 


$1,228,280.00 


g . Travel : 


h . Construction/Alteration and Renovation : 


I . Other : 


S0.00 


13. RECOMMENDED FUTURE SUPPORT: (Subject to the 
avaiability rt funds and satisfactory progtess ol pro!ect) I YEAR I TOTAL COSTS 


Not applicable j . Consortium/Contractual Costs : 


k . Trainee Related Expenses : 


I . Trainee Stipends : 
14. APPROVED DIRECT ASSISTANCE BUDGET:(ln lieu Of cash) 


SO.DO a. Amount of Direct Assistance SO.OD 


m Trainee Tuition and Fees : SO.GO b. Less Unawarded Balance Of Current Year's Funds SO.DO 


n . Trainee Travel : 


o. TOTAL DIRECT COSTS: 


p . INDIRECT COSTS (Rate: % of S&WITADC) : 


q. TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET: 


c. Less Cumulative Prior Awards(s) This Budget Period 
SO.DO 


d. AMOUNT OF DIRECT ASSISTANCE THIS ACTION 
$1 ,228,260.00 


SO.OD 


$1,228,260.0D 


I. Less Non-Federal Share: S0.00 


II. Federal Share: $1 ,228,260.0D 


16. PROGRAM INCOME SUBJECT TO 46 CFR 76.307 SHALL BE USED IN ACCORD WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING AL TERNAnvES: 


$0.GO 


$0.00 


A•Addltlon S-Deduotfon Ca:CostShartng orMdlhlng DsOther [A] 


Estimated Program Income: SO.OD 


16. THIS AWARD IS BASED ON AN APPUCA TION SUBMITTED TO, AND AS APPROVED BY HRSA, IS ON THE ABOVE TITLED PROJECT 
AND IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDmONs INCOftPORATED EITHER DIRECTL y OR BY REFERENCE IN THE FOLLOWING: 
• · Tho grant progr•,. leglllaUon died obove. b. Ti.. gr1nt program ragulaton d ied obovo. c. Thi• aw•d notleo lncluc!lllg ,..,... and • .-.., • • n ""'· noted below undo• REMARKS d. 45 CFR Pott 75" 
1ppllcalll1. In the ovont 11>111 111 conltldi<19 or olh1noC11 tnc-t1nt policin 1ppllcoblo to tho oront. Ille abavo ardor ol prtcedonce ohaM pr.,all Accoplon .. or tho gront to,,.. end conclitlono 11 


aclolowlodgod by tho grantoo ""'"' fundo ••• cltOWll °' othotwlH ol>talnocl from ti>• gr•nl poymont ayot .. 1. 


REMARKS: (Other Tenns and Conditions Attached [ X )Yes [)No) 
This 1werd lnclud11 th• lollowjng sources ol funding: 


FY20 Formul1 • $1.128,410 
FY20 MAI• S911.B50.00 







NOTICE OF A WARD (Continuwion Shccl) Dale Issued. I /29/2020 2 20:57 PM 
A wurd Nwnhcr: 2 H891 IA00039.26-00 


Total Funding - S 1,228.~0 


Electronlcalty signed by Brad Barney , Grants Management otflcer on : 0112912020 
17. OBJ. CLASS: 41.15 118. CRS-EIN: 119. FUTURE RECOMMENDED FUNDING: $0.00 


159600034404 
- -- - - SUB 


FY.cAN CFDA DOCUMENT NO. AMT. FIN. ASST. AMT. DIR. ASST. SUBPROGRAM 
ACCOUNT CODE CODE 


20-Jn92oe 93.914 20H89HA00039 $1,128,410 00 $0.00 FRML HN1-20 
20-Jn9207 93.914 20H89HA00039 $99,85000 $0.00 Mill HN1-20 







Service Provider 
AIDS Healthcare Foundation 
Outpatient/Ambulatory Medical Care 
Total 
CAN Community Health Center 
Oral Hearth Care 
Non Medical Case Management 
AIDS Pharmaceotlcal Asst. 
Outreach Services 
Total 
Florida DeDartment of Health 
AIDS Pharrnaceutlcal Assistance 
Emergenc:t Financial Assistance 
Oral Health Care 
Total 
Gateway Communitv Services 
Substance Abuse - Residential 
Total 


Jacksonville Area Legal Aid 


Leaal Services 
Total 
Lutheran Social Services 
Medical Case Management 
Mental Health Se1Vlces 
Medical Nutritonal Theraov 
Health Educational/Risk Reduction 
Outreach Services 
Food Bank/Home Delivered Meals 
Houslna & Communltv-Based Health SelVICE 
Transitlonal Housing 
Psychococlal Suooot Servics 
Total 
Northeast Florida AIDS Network 
Medical Case Management 
Health Insurance Premium Assistance 
Outreach Services 
Medical Transportation Services 
Total 
River Re~don Human Services 
Substance Abuse - Residential 
Total 
University of Florida Rainbow Center 
Outoatlent/Ambulatorv Medical Care 
Medical Case Mana ement 
Nutritonal Theraov 
Total 
SUb Grand Total 
A.ACE 
Grand Total 


FY 2020-21 
CONTRACTS BY PROVIDER 


Award 311/2020 


65,000 65,000 
65,000 65,000 


72,576 72,576 
13,424 13,424 
7,000 7,000 
7,000 7,000 


100,000 100,000 


7,912 7,912 
1,579 1,579 


90,509 90,509 
100,000 100,000 


25,000 25,000 
25,000 25,000 


35,000 35,000 
35,000 35,000 


89,599 36,244 
22,368 22,368 


6,184 6,184 
1,579 1,579 


14,424 14,424 
2,475 2,475 


522 522 
2.499 2,499 


350 350 
140,000 86,645 


61,421 61,421 
111 ,842 111,842 


2,000 2,000 
4,737 4,737 


180,000 180,000 


19,813 19,813 
19,813 19,813 


9,561 9,561 
85,439 85,439 


5,000 5,000 
100,000 100,000 
764,813 711,458 


34,155 34,155 
798,968 745,613 


Page 1 


MAI Total 


65,000 
- 65,000 


72,576 
13,424 
7,000 
7,000 


- 100,000 
-


7,912 
1,579 


90,509 
- 100,000 


-
25,000 


- 25,000 


35,000 
- 35,000 


-
53,355 89,599 


22.368 
6,184 
1,579 


14.424 
2,475 


522 
2,499 


350 
53,355 - 140,000 


61,421 
111 ,842 


2,000 
4,737 


- 180,000 
-


19,813 
- 19,813 


-
9,561 


85,439 
5,000 


- 100,000 
53,355 764,813 


- 34,155 
53,355 - 798,968 


Fund2019-20A,B,GR.xls 







SUBJECT: RYAN WHITE CARE ACT Part Al MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE 


BID# ESC-0361-18 OPEN DATE: 01/17/18 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: FROM MARCH 1, 201 B THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2019, WITH TWO (2), ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: J!.. NUMBER RECEIVED: .ll OTHER: g 


SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to Increase the award in the amount of $167, 118.00 with Northeast Florida AIDS Network to cover gap In Health 
Insurance Premium Assistance funding. Revised contract e11penditure not-to-exceed $1,438,930.00 (contraet#7143·62). Period of service 
remains the same until February 28, 2020. 


Revised total contract expenditure for all contractors not-to-exceed St 1,572,676.00. 


Funding to be encumbered from account RPBH1F6GA·08201·RCB009·19 08201 ·To be executed by formal contract amendments 
through the Ollice of General Counsel. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Funding Allocations, Previous Awards 


~NALVST: ~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITIEO _ _,,.~~___.;.-_ _;;;..._ w RUBEN OLA 


CONCURRENCE BY: JQHNETTA MOORE. CHIEF, SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS DISAPPROVING .j?5_ DATE: (O/J.4 // 'f 
OTHER:~~~~~~~~~~ 


DATE _____ / _,,D -~-~ ............... / .........__ 


DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHEA ______ /j_,__..,_-f-fh~1'-t'\-t/"__. .. ____ _ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ----<4w-H-+--if-{I.......__,_,_ _____________ _ 


Brian Hughes 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority ol: 
Executive Order No: 2019-02 







MEMORANDUM 


DATE: October 17, 2019 


TO: Greg Pease, Chief 
Procurement Division 


Citv or Jacksonville, Florida 
Daryl Joseph, Director 


Parks. Recreation and Community Services Department 
Social Services Division 


1809 Art Museum Or. Suite 100 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 


(904) 630-0696 
www.coj.net 


FROM: Johnnetta Moore, Chief 6~ .,v;. 
Social Services Division fJ ~ 


RE: Request to Amend Contracts Bid # ESC-0361-18 


On September 20, 2019 the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Part A Program has received an additional award of $167,118 for 
Fiscal Year 2019/2020 funds for grant period ending February 28, 2020. These are carryover funds from Fiscal Year 
2018/2019 which were requested to cover a gap In Health Insurance Premium Assistance funding. We are requesting an 
increase In the Northeast Florida AIDS Network contract according to contract provision Article IV 4.10 which states 
"PROVIDER agrees to voluntarily participate In the reallocation of funds authorized under this Agreement If PROVIDER Is 
unable, for any reason, to fully utilize the contracted amount.'' Since Northeast Florida AIDS Network is the only 
provider of Health Insurance Premium Assistance, the Social Services Division Is requesting that you approve 
amendments to contracts under Bid# ESC..0361-18 to increase funds In the amount of $167,118 as follows: 


Agency Total Contract# 


Northeast Florida AIDS Network $1,271,812 $1,438,930 $ 1,438,930 7143·62 


A Copy of the original allocation and redistribution of funds spreadsheet ls attached for reference. The funding account 
for Bid# ESC·0361-18 is RPBH1F6GA RCB009-19 08201. 


If you have any questions regarding this request, please do not hesitate to contact me at 630-4720 or Sandy Arts, 
Program Manager, at 630·3957. 


Cc: Ruben Ola, Purchasing Analyst 
Sandy Arts, Program Manager 







City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Request for Budget Transfer Form 


Parks, Recreation & Community Services / Social Services 
Deplctmenl or Ania R8llpOl\!lltH for Contract I CompUance / Over.ilgtd 


Reversion of Funds: 
(H appllc:able) ----"'"""'s."""~~un.....,.d"""t lnde,....,.._llCOde....,.-l ... Su'""babll'""_.....,d.,../ P""'R>ltct....,...-....P ... lf-Dtl"""""'"!"1 G!!!"ra_nt_..,G,,..rt'"'·Dtl=-----


Section of Coda Belllg Waived (II appllcabte): ----------------
Ju&Ulic:atlon for Waiver 


(i!£) 
Countvwtde 


CN1dl District(•) 


2019-2020 
:a1 vrts) o1 c:anv OYllr c111-re.,. funds d11 not rwqulnt a c:arryo-


CtP (yas or no): No 


~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 


Ju11illcatlon for I OesalaUon of Transfer. 
~ edllloMlgrant turm fivm 1w US Depmritn. OI HMttt Ind Humansttvk::iil lorthl Ry.n Wbl1t HIV/AIDS~ PartA. lllluppn1pdlllon Is a penlll IWlldNOllVed 
• c:anyaver lura rarnalf*'U lrom Grant Veer 2018'2019. The gntnl pruvldM HIV...iated,,....,. and iqipart Mv1cas 10 pmons living 'Wlh HIV/AIDS md rasklng In Iha JKUorwtle 
ITIW1liUanll Grant Ania compllllng Duval, Clay, Nuau, end St. Johnl Cculllea. h •rvk:e lo b9 pmvidad., ._funds la HHW1 N.we PramUn ~a In onilrlO CIMl'I 
currn MIUng ... Ind polenllaJ delldl n flls yur's funding. ThMlt lunda wll upinl al tM W1d ol lhe cunnt a.... y..,. FebnJlry 29, 2020. Gin la euthDtilltd In Ord 201IH504-E. Bia 
SChedule 


Total Amount Appropriated: $167,118.00 ~ ... -d)-:-1019 -t~S 


~COl.WICIM9mber: 


~CDUndl M1mb9r. 


CITY COUNCIL 


Prll!MdBy:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-


OFRCE OF THE MAYOR 
a BUDGET OAOINAHCE (!I TRANSR:R DIRECTIVE 


CU'1 Dllt1lct 


CM'1 Dlelllct 


OnlnllllCll: 


ro1srNamier. TD.:1 o -a 10 


·-=~~;1~=~-1 m Q I L /I 
.__,,,, ~ ~-n-•9 ~ e-7 (...1',•j 


~ -------------
Diie lnlllllld: l/2Slt9 


Phone Nllllbef: 131).3957 


lnftlaled I Alqul9ted By (II Cllher lhln Dip9rlmllllt: 


fZ .. ~ 
~8 
QCQ 


~~ 
~~ 
~~ 


c::n -~ 
~ 


t-


i 
1-­
u 
0 


~ 
Q 


... 







~! ~ 


I I " 
I 


! I 
I 


!-


I I ii 
I i i 


~ ~ 
= I ti i w 0 


i I 
I I 


I 1 
I ... 


I 'I 


~ h 
... 
I 
I ... 
'& 


i i 


I B 
I t ii 


J 
I I 
I I 


g le 
Us .. 
i! I 


I • 
I 
e • 
I 
J 


I 
J 


I 
i 
f 
I 
I • 
t 
Ji 


J 
J 


I 


I 
I 


= ii 
:4 


! 


~! Ill -
j I 
! 
t 


I 
II. 


I i 
I I i 
j 


~ 
~ 
~ 


i 


I j -j .. 
I!! i ::J 


I .., 
-
! 
Ii! .. 
'a 


I t 
I ~ 
(!> I I II 


J 


• I I I 
!ii! ~ »s 


I! ! 







,.IMtatllUID: 1z. PltQGiRAll CfDA: 111814 


CiiiA Olla/2.G18 
S. 8UPIMIDBI AWMIJ H011CI! dlted: G2/t2121111 ...... .., ___ ,__,, ___ ...... ...___,_ 
... AWMDNO.; 14b. GMNf NO.: I .. P'aNml GRANT 


...................... 
a Hl9HNlllO:Jl.25"01 HlltWllllDI NO.: NOTICE OF AWMD 


8RHlll003ll AUT1tOR11.ATICN(I ~""rmeg!Mllm'I) 
I. PllOJICT PlltlDD: Publla """' 51Mc9 Id. X>M. &ldlart 2803b 


PROM: GZm/111115 'IHROUOH: 02t'a202ll N6: ...... S.W. Id. Slc:llar'l 29113(11). 42 u.s.c 30CJl.13(b) 
FY 20071119 >OM d .. PHS Id. 42 U.S.C. MClml 3004f.11 It 


Mii (u llMftdld). PaitA 
Ryan Wlftl HIV1AIDS T..m.nt EalHllon Id fl2CIOI (Niie Llw 


111-87) 
Pul8:: .._.., S.W:. Id. Sldbtl 2fl01-2110 


T. llUDUf NRIOD: 
Nile H111t1SenaId.Sdanl2901-310 (42 USC 30ClfS.11-


30IJll.20). allMl!dld bi .. RpnW... tlY/AIDS Tlllltmellt 
FROM: 03l01120tl lHltOUGH: 02/'ZllQG2D Eldlnlblld.crf 2009 (Publlc LR 111-1'1) 


Niie Hellll a.Mcald.. Sdarll 2ll501·21110, Ind~ 
(42USC 300ff.11-~lnd30111f.121~n 
~the AY1n \'He HIV/AIDS T'91111nn Ad Clf 200t 


(Alblll:I U.111-17) 


t. 1111.1 OP PROJICT (at PROGIWn: HIV EMERGENCY REUEF PROJECT GMNTS 
I. OMN1'S NAMI ANDADDR&ll: ii. DfRICTOR: (PROGRAM DIR!CTORIPRINCIPAl 
Cl1Y OF .w:KSOtMIJ.E' ==mR) 1IOIMMIMUmDr 
J1dllamll, Fl 322D7·2l507 art OF JACKSCltM.lE 
DUN8 .... lft: 1P M "'-Ill Ot 
004D1H8I 


.... ·-·-Fl. 32207-2507 it.APPllCJVID BUDGln(Emuda DlrlldAllllllncl) tZ.AWMD CQllllUTA'llCIH POlt PIWCIAl.AllSl'ANC.: 
(X) Blint F&nll Dnty • • Auhlltmcl F1n8ndll Aalmncle Tllll Plllad ... 121,21UO 


( I Tatll ptCljlCt 1:11111 lndudlng grant bldl Ind II CllllWllnwlllll 1111• lpllci.1 b ...... Uldllgitldlllm flan Pslar Ehldglt 
I , s.lllf9s llld ...._. . ID.OD 


PldDdl 


b.FrtngeBlnltMI I0.00 
L AdcHcnl A&lllodty IDDO 
l.OlfMI $ODO 


c Toe.I PlllOnnll Calta · SO.Oct c. UMi lldld 8111nc1t Of cun'llt Y_.. Funds SOCIO 
d • CCllUUllllll ccma · 10.00 d. U.. Cumulllwe Prllir .....m(1) 11* ludgll $5,9511, t7t.llO .. ~: SD.DO P9llolt 


' · SUpplll : 
SD.DO &AMCIUHT QF F1NANCW. ASSIS1'ANCE1HIS ttl7,t11.tt 


D T..- : ID.DO ACTION 
11.111~ fUMll&ltJPllOlm ~11)1111 h . ConsCnlcllanl~ Ind R9fllN9lan: ID.OD 


r-~=1!.d~~ I. OU.: SO.DO II J . ConlOdllllllConlnldul CGltl : S0.00 
k TlllnleRllUldEllpwel : SO.DO 


l . T"*-~: SO.GO 
1._ APPftOVIB> DNCT AlltlTANCE llUDOE'r.(ln lleu tll Cd) 
.. Anlounl d Dlnlc:tAAlltlncl SHO 


m TmlnNTulllan Mii Fiii : Sii.Oii b. Leu U..,.,., .._.dCun.ntYllr'I Fundl SDJIO 


n. TfMWI Tl'llVll : SOJIO 
c. Leu c.n.Ahe Prior AWlnil(•) 11111 Budgll PtltDd IDJIO 


a . TOTAL DIRECT COSTS : Sl,125,211CS.GO 
d • .wolJNT Of DIRECT ASSISTANCE 1HIS ACT10N IG.111 


p . INDIRECT COSTS (Riii: ~ d S&WT'ADC): so.aa 
q TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET: so, 121.211.llO 


Llal~IS..: S0.00 
I. ,.... Shlnl: $5,125,2111.llCI 


''-PROGRAM INCOlll IU8JICTTO 41CFlt7Ul1 IHALL Bl UllD IN ACCCJRD WITH DNI CJFlH& FOLLOWING AL11RHA'IND: 
A-Addition 8ilGlduotlln c.co.t tharlnf or Mdlhlag DmCllller [Al 
Elln-.d Progmn IAalml: so.ao 
11. THllAWMDll W1D ONANAPPUCA'nCJN~D'!O. ANDAIAPMOlllOBYHftlA,11 CIHTH2MOVlmuDPllOJICT 
AND 11IUllJRCTTO'nm1IRlll AND CONDmOHl INCQIUIOM11D ll1Hlft DllllCTLY OR llY ........ Cl 111111 FOLLOWING: • ,._ .... ,...... ........................ ,.._,..........,._._ ___ _.,. __ -.r.,,,.--.-.m&.tMA&ffC'11PM11• ............. _ ... _.....,. _____ ,.... ____ ~---·-------·,....._., ...... _ ......... .... ............ ___________ ..,...,....,.. 
Pdor: 


• (OlllrT111NeftdC...Alllctllll ( XJY1t [)No) 
Tidlna NumllwPM1011121113 Pdor~---l1\119: 
. - ICw'M....,.., arw.. ""anrc:won: 0W2CW'201t 


17. OBJ. CUii: .c1.115 r"CRNll: r·· PutUllll MC~DIO JIU-G: SD.GO 
1HllCI0034484 







FY 2019·20 CONTRACTS BY PROVIDER 


Service Provider Award 31112019 Amended# 1 Carryover Total 
AIDS Healthcare Foundation 
OulDaUenUAmbulatOfV Medical Care 332,956 332,956 332,956 
Total 332,956 332,956 . - 332,956 
CAN Community Heatth Center 
Oral Health Care 230,903 230,903 (60,000) 170,903 
Non Medlcal Case ManaQemenl 157.378 157,378 30,000 187,378 
AIDS PhalTTlai:eotlcat Asst. 98,198 98,198 (30,000) 68,198 
OUtreach Setvlces 46.119 46,119 80,000 106,119 
Tolal 532,!>YS 532,598 - - 532,598 
Florida Deeartment of Health -
AIDS PharmaceuUcal Asslslance 156,028 156.028 ~50,000) 106,028 
Emergenc~ Financial Assistance -- 14,527 14,527 14,527 
Oral Heallh Care 630,473 630.473 630,473 
Total 801,028 801,028 {50,000) - 751,028 
Galewav Cammunttv Services -
Substance Abuse • Residential 170,172 170.172 170172 
Total 170,172 170,172 - . 170,172 
Jacksonville Area Legal Aid 
Legal Services 193,696 193,696 193,696 
Tola! 193,696 193,696 - - 193,696 
Lutheran Social Services -
Medical Case Manaaemenl 723,109 723,109 723,109 
Mental Health Services 145.272 145,272 5,000 150,272 
Medical Nutrltonal Theraov 19,005 19,005 19005 
Health EducaUonal/Alsk Reduction 17.433 17,433 17,433 
Outreach Services 89.794 89794 89,794 
Food Bank/Home Delivered Meals 10,000 10,000 
Houslno & Communltv-Based Health Services 500 500 
Transitional Houslna 48.424 48,424 48,424 
Psvchococlal Suooot Seivlcs 12.106 12,106 12,106 
TotaJ 1,055,143 1,055,143 15,500 . 1,070,643 
Northeast Florida AIDS Network 
Medical Case Manaaement 478,055 478,055 478,055 
Health Insurance Premium Assistance 617,406 617,406 120,000 167,118 904,524 
outreach Seivlces 34.887 34,887 5,000 39,887 
Medical Transoortallon Services 16,464 16,464 16,464 
Total 1,146,812 1,146,812 125,000 167,118 1,438,930 
River Realon Human Services . 
Substance Abuse - Residential 153,307 153,307 153,307 
Total 153,307 153,307 - . 153,307 
Unlversltv of Florida Rainbow Center -
OutcallenVAmbulatorv Medical Care 427,615 427,615 (90,5001 337,115 
Medical Case Manaoament 447,291 447,291 447,291 
Nutritonal Therapv 77,843 77,843 77.843 
Total 952,749 952,749 (90,500) . 862,249 
Grand Total 5,338,461 5,338,461 - 167,118 5,505,:J/9 


Page 1 Fund2019-20A,B,GR.xls 







SUBJECT: RYAN WHITE CARE ACT Part Al MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE 


BID# ESC-0361·18 OPEN DATE: 01117118 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: FROM MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2019, WITH TWO (2), ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: !i. NUMBER RECEIVED: !1 OTHER: Q 


SUMMARY OF BIDS ANO RECOMMENQEO ACTIONS: 
Recommend approval to amend the award dated 9/13119 to Florida Departmenl of Health to niflect \he correct contract award expencfllure 
not-lo-exceed $751,028.00. Total dlstnbutlon of lund remains the same. 


To be executed by formal contract amendment {Contract #9104·35) lhn>ugh the Office of General Counsel. 


Attachments: Recommendallan Memo, Previous Awards 


J • ....(..,_-(.. 
NALYST: ..-./---~----~----­


RUBEN OLA 


CONCURRENCE BY: JOHNETTA MOORE. CHIEF. SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFUU. Y APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


ME~l~G..5._ MEMBERSDISAPPROVING_.¢ DATE: (O/tO!/°f 
t/-~ OTHER: ~------------~ 


DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHER _______________________ -fj-il'-~-f-+-....__,..-------------------~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ----•rt-w-1J&,.-'iP1~-+1~VL/--=~-------­
Brian Hughes 
Chief Admlnislralive Officer 
For. Mayor Lenny Curry 
Under Aulhorily ol: 
Exll~live Order No 2019-02 







ONE CITY. ONE 
JACKSONVILLE. 


MEMORANDUM 


DATE: September 30, 2019 


TO: Gres Pease, Chief 
Procurement Division 


Citv 11 Jacksonville, Florida 
Daryl Joseph, Director 


Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department 
Social Services Division 


1809 Art Museum Or. Suite 100 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 


(904) 630-0696 
www.coj.net 


FROM: f,ohnnetta Moore, Chief(_..~ .,i.f > 
Sodal Services Division lJ 


!0,'04,. ~ ~ ! 3: .:::2: '5! 
P1··='·:•Jr.;.T/1t:r.t rt!'1~.;i•;rt 


RE: Request to Amend Contracts Bid# ESC.0361~18 


On August 20, 2019 the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Part A/B Metropolitan Jacksonville Area HIV Health Services Planning 
Council approved the reallocation of Fiscal Year 2019/2020 funds for grant period endlnR February 28, 2020. Some 
contracts have been Increased while other contracts have been reduced by the amount of unexpended funds according 
to contract provision Artlde IV 4.10 which states ''PROVIDER agrees to voluntarlly participate In the reallocation of funds 
authorized under this Agreement If PROVIDER Is unable, for any reason, to fully utilize the contracted amount." Based 
on the reallocation of unexpended funds approved by the Planning Council, the Sodal SeNlces Division requested an 
amendment to decrease Florida Department of Health Duval County In the amount of $50,000. This request was 
approved and awarded September 13, 2019. However there was an administrative error In making this request. We 
would like to request this error be corrected. 


Therefore, The Social Services Division Is requesting that you approve the amendment to the following contract 9104·35 
under Bid # ESC-0361-18 to reflect Aorida Department of Health contract expenditure nat-to·exceed $751,028.00. 


~ Y?ntract# 
Florida Department of Health -
Duval Co1Jnty $801,028 $751,028 $ 751,028 9104-35 







SUBJECT: RVAN WHITE CARE ACT Par1 N MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE 


BID II ESC-0361·18 OPEN DATE! 01/17/18 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTl!E 


KIND ANO BASIS OF CONTRACT: FROM MARCH 1, 201 B THROUGH FEBRUARY 28. 2019, WITH TWO (2), ONE (11 
VEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS SAS!O ON EVALUATION CRITERIA 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 1i. NUMBER RECEIVED: !l OTHER:! 


SUMMARY OF BIOS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Rmcommend •pptoval la fnmue the award In lhe amount or S140,500.00 wllh lhe conlradors Rsled below. 
Recommend appraval to dtctease lhtt awatd In lho amount al St40,500.00 wfth the contraclors Rited balaw. Tocat clistribulfan al lunds 
remaills lhe same In the amount of 55, 958.178.00, wilh lolal cont11ct eapendilure not-lo-ellceed S 11,405,558.00. 


l.ulheflan Sodal S11Ylca - increase by 515,500.00, nol·to-exceod 51 ,070,643.00 (canlnictlSl64S.28) 
Noitheasl Florida AIDS Nelwork- Increase bf 5125.000.00, noMo·exceed 51,271,812.00 (conlrad#7143.a2) 


Florida Deplltment of Health - dectease by 550,000.00, nol·to-exceed $106,028.00 (conlr.adJ9104-35) 
Universfty ol Florida Cates - dtcntase by 590,500.00, noMo-ellCted 5862.249.00 (ccnlractl93&7·27} 


F1.1tdlng to be encumbered lrom account APBH1 F6GA·08201 ·ACB009-19 •Ta be elltlculed by lormaf conlracl am1ndm1n1S lhn:iugh lhe 
Olllce or Gonanal Counsel. 


Anachmenta: Recommandalion Memo, Funrlng Allocations, Previous Awan:ts 


~ANALYST: ) t-L - RESPECTFULLVSUSMITTED-d~~~~~=~ 
~ RUBEN OLA 


CONCURRENCE BV: JOHNETTA MOORE. CHIEF. SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING ..s._ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING -P- DATE: 9 / 1 0 I °'. 


OTHER:~----~~~--


DISAPPROVED ________ _ 


OTHEA~-~-~~-~-----1"-flo--t-t-~fh.~-:::--~~-~--~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ___ ..q_~---1~-+i1-------.::B~ria::;;n:.:,M~~es~~=--
c111e1 Admlnlsltalkle Officv 
For. Mayor l•My Cuny 
Under AuChority ol. 
Execullva Order Ho: 2019.02 







I 
I 


I 
/ 


MEMORANDUM 


DATE: August 28, 2019 


TO: Gres Pease, Chief 
Procurement Division 


City of Jaoksonville, Florida 
Daryl Joseph, Director 


Parks, Recreation and Community SeNices Department 
214 N Hogan Street, 4th Floor 


Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 255-7919 


www.co}.net 


FROM: o-Qhnnetta Moore, Chief IJ... 1 (""'] ~~lal Services Olvlslon U ~110--C..-
RE: Request to Amend contracts Bid I# ESC-0361·1B 
On Ausust 20, 2019 the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Part A/B Metropolitan Jacltsonvllle Area HIV Health Services Plannlng 
Councll approved the reallocatlon of Flscal Vear 2019/2020 funds for grant period ending February 28, 2020. Some 
contracts have been recommended for lncrease.s white other contracts will be reduced bv the amount of unexpended 
funds according to contract provision Article IV 4.10 which states "PROVIDER agrees to voluntarily partlclp;ita In the 
raallocatlon of funds authorized under this Agreement If PROVIDER ls unable, for any reason, to fully utlllze the 
contracted amount.• Based on the reallocation or unexpended funds approved by the Planning Councif, the Sadal 
Services Division Is requesting that you approve amendments to contracts under Bid n E5C·03&1-18 to Increase funds In 
the amount of $140,SOO as follows: 


Lutheran Socia I Services 
Northeast Florida AIDS Network 


$1,055,143 
$1,146,BU 


$1,070,643 
$1,271,812 


Sl,070,643 
$1,271,612 


Contr;g# 


9646-28 
7143·62 


The Social Services Division Is also requesting that you approve amendments to the roltowlng contracts to decrease 
funding In the amount of $140,SCD: 


~ f!2!!! Jg Total ~n~ri!g# 


Florida Department of Health -
Duval County $156,028 $106,028 $106,028 9104-35 
University of Florida 
Board of Trustees $952,749 $862,249 $861,249 9367-27 


A Copy of the orlglnal allocation and redistribution of funds spreadsheet Is attached for reference. The funding account 
for Bid # ESC-41361·11 Is RPBH1F6GA RCBD09-19 08201. 


If you have any questions regarding this request, please do not hesitate to contact me at 630-4no or Sandv Arts, 
Program Manager, at 630·3957. 


Cc: Ruben Ola, Purchasing Analvst 
Sandy Arts, Program Manager 







FY 2019-20 CONTRACTS BY PROVIDER 


lllVlce Prowt1r Award - '•• Ainenad 11 Total 
llUll n-tticere f"ound.unn 
JUUJalllri/AmbUlatarv Medical care 332.956 - 332.958 - - ------ ·- _ .. 


332.958 
IJUll :132..l!ill 332,95& . ~.-


CAN CnmmunHv HeaJth C.nl1r . 
Oral Healll Cara 230.903 230.903 lB0,000 170.903 
Non MeCltlll case MlllllLrl•m•nt 157.37& 167,378 30.000 18 '.371 
AIDS PhamulcaoUcal Asal. 98.19& 98,199 (30.000 ~1118 
Dutraac:h 6aMc:e11 4'6.119 48,119 80.000 1 .11SI 
Totat l!l.U.J>- ~;698 . 
PJonaaU9D9f1111entolHeattn . 
AIDS Phannaceuac1111 Aulllanca -- . 158.028 156,028 _ _ (s_g.ODO) -·-.. ~ _..... 


_ _1~.~8 - - --····-Asslltance 14,527 _H.527 ·- _ __li,527 
DAii Hlllllh tare 830.473 630.473 830,473 
row BD1,028 801.028 150,000 751,0![ 
llMIWn COcnmunllY Servtc9a . 
Substance AbuH • Residential 170,172 170,172 170.172 
Total 170,172 170.172 . 11u,11~ 


Atee Legel Aki 
~aalStmcn 193,&96 1~.6118 193,896 
TOlal 193,898 tw.~ . 193,8118 
l.Uthelan sne1t1 ~•• . 
Medlclll CU. Mlneoamenl 723.109 723,109 723.109 
Menial Haith StrvJcu 145,272 145.272 S.000 150.272 


ldlcal NutrloNll ThlnlDY 19.005 19005 19005 
Mith Educatronaf/Alsk A--·-·-- 17.433 17.433 17,433 
1UU1tach SIMCU 89.7114 89.794 8SUIM 


FOOd BanklHome uanverecf Mlllll& 10.000 10,000 
1oualnal ·Based Health SeMc:u 500 600 
1'8n1111Dnel Houslna 48.424 48.424 48.424 


el Stmna1 SaMc:& 12.106 12,106 12_1llli 
olal 1,055,143 1,o:tS,1~ 15.!iDU 1,070.643 


Narth .. •1 Flartda AIDS N•twal1c 
Mlclcal case MMaaemant 47U,055 478.055 478.055 
Health l115Urance Premium Assistance 617,4'08 817,406 120,000 1a1,40B 
1utntach Sentlcas 34,887 34887 s.ooo 39,887 
1edlell Tran Services 16,484 18,4ljll 18,484 
Olal 1.1Ml.812 1,14tU12 125.000 1Z11.812 


River R11mnn Human Services . 
Sultslence Abuse· Realdenllal 153.307 153.307 163.307 
Total 1~.307 15.3,307 . 153.0KJ7 
UnlvDl"llltY ot FlorldA RalnbOW C.nl•r . 
OllCaaUenVAmbutalory Medlcal C&re 427.815 427.815 (90.500 337.115 
MtdlclJ Clle Manammant 447~ 447.291 447-~1 
Nulrilonal 1nen11DY 77,843 U,843 77.8"13 


DUii 1152.748 lil:i2,749 IW.500 11112.249 


1.:1ranaTotaJ 5.338,461 5..:.nn.481 . 6.33B,4Cl1 


Paget Fund201S.20A,B,GA.xJs 







SUBJECT: RYAN WHITE CARE ACT Part AJ MINORITY AIDS INrrlATIVE 


BID I E.SC-0361·1B OPEN DATE: 01/17/18 


COMPETITIVE SEAt.EO PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: FROM MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2019, Wml TWO (2), ONE (1) 
~R RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS BAS~D ON EVALUATION CRITERIA 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 1l, NUMBER RECEIVED: ll OTHER:~ 


SUMMARY OF BIOS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Rlcamm1nd •PPRWal lO raUly Iha period or 11Mc:a ltom March 1. 2019 lo dale ol award. 
Recommend approvallo Ullllia the !Int of two (2) one(1) year renewal cpllonll wilhlha contraclars lllJedbolowlorRyanWhlle cateAcl 
PartNMlnodlf Aids ~we. Period at SeMc:t Vftll be ln>mdata ol award lhmugh FobCUlry29, 2020. far a tat.al clslributlan ol lundlln Iha 
amount al SS,338,451.DO and 5819,717.00 rot admlnlslrallvt cost, with a total amount ol SS,958,176.00 tot FYt9 grant funds. TotaJ 
c:onltld expendtuni not lo 1111:111d 511,405.SSB.OO. 


AIOS H1althyrt FoWJdttlo11 Commvnl&y AIDS Networtc Q9! CAN CommSJ!!ltxJ1yllh 
Total S'l32,951UIO Total SS32,598.llO 


R. Deptttm11nl of Hstl!h OBJ, pyvwl County HHl!h Deptrtmtnl Gattw!Y Coinmunlty s.ma1 
Total sacn,oa.oo Tatel st7D,172.00 


ilH!csony!llt Ago yge! Alcf. rm= 1.vtht!J" Soeltl Strvlcn gl Nof1heyt Flarld•· fl!£: 
Total !193,&H,OO Tol1l 511055,143.00 


Nonh11!f FJortc11 A1QS NtJwork AIV!f Boqlon Humtn S,rvlc!!, Inc. 
Total $1,1411,112.00 To!Jll 515:1,307.DO 


ll!]Jwahy of Rodd! Bpanl el T!311Jns DBA IJF CARE§ 
Total 5952,749.00 


To be e11acUC1d by formal ccntt.11Cl lhraugh the Omc:e ol General Counsel 
Attachmenb: Recommendallon Memo, HRSA Approval, Scope cf Services, Previous Awards 


ANALYST: f-=L..,)__ 
~BEN OLA 


CONCURREHCe BY: JDHNenA MOORE. CHIEFLSQiCIAL.SERVJCES DlVIS!ON 


(~LL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAVJFULLV APPROPRIATED F\JNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


~ MEMBEAS DISAPPROVING~ DATE: s /o'1 /1 y 
OTHER.~~~~~~~~~ 


(Yl~OVEO ~ORITT 
OTHEA~~~--~~~~~~-v-~~-+i--·H-A--:-~~~~~ift'o't:~~-Emn--­
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICAT1"""""=:::t?l.f.PJ-11.&.;.i.-..1.o~-t\)ltoo;;,..;.;.~"'--~rim~~-wn-"rt1~ 


DISAPPROVED 







Agency and Servic' Category 12·Uonlh 
Total Award 


6. Lutheran Soclaf Servlces 
Medical Case Management $ 723,109 
Mental Health $ 145,272 
Medlc:al Nutrition Therapy $ 19,005 
Health Educat/011/Rlsk R~duc:tlon $ 17,433 
Outreach $ 89,794 
Transitional Housing $ 48,424 
Psyc:hosodol Setvk~ ~ 12.106 
Total Award $ 1,055,143 


7. Northeast Florida AIDS Network 
Med"1a1I Cose Management $ 478,055 
Health Insurance Premium Asslstana $ 617,406 
OUtrrar:h $ 34,887 
Traruponotlan ~ 1§.~ 
Total Awilrd $ 1,146,812 


8. River Realon Human Services 
Substance Abusr-Residential ~ J5i.~7 
Total Award $ 153,307 


9. University of Flcrlda CARES 
Outpatient Medical Core $ 427,615 
Medical Cme Management $ 447,291 
Medka/ Nutrition Therapy ~ ZZ.I!~ 
Total Award $ 952,749 


The total amount of fundlns to be awarded for Bid No. ESC-0361·18 Is $5,958,178, which Includes 
Administrative Costs of $619, 717 


Thank you far your assistance In this process. If you need any addltlonal Information, please call me at 
630-4720 or Sandy Arts at 630.3957. 


Cc: Ruben Ola, Purchasln1 Analyst 







IUU411·f4",IU 


qlflllm· Sm,ltt 


1-lol f-1 • ILtM.IU 


E1fcWnfcdllalonedh'8rtdllMIW, Olma ~OID;lton :02112/llHt 


llo&c l&ooaS !11:1.!UN •:of n M.I 
A-..N"""'" ~ Hl'ill·\llllJ"'.!S- \I 


11. 08J. Q.AIS: •t.11 lfLCRHIH: ,ti. AmflUi lleCOWlll!HD!D PUHDIMO: SD.DQ 
U9l50CIO'J.t41M 


I eua PftOOfWj aua 
FY.oMt GPDA DDOUllJMTHO. Mlf,PRAllT. Nlr, Dllt ANT. AOOOUHT 0001 C:OOll 


11·377mf 111~ 111H11KtiilOG31 l3.IOl.7H 00 SDJID FIVtll. KYM8 
11·371Z!Oe 119M 10HHt'm:at &\Jm,927.CIO SIUIO SlJIPL HM·tl 
f1·ml240 919'4 191HINlOIDI S21 t.241.DO moo !llPP\. tWMI 
19.:mzzoa IJ.11C 10! 1111 WIOOlll MIUttllO SOOD ..... twll\o11 







EddbltC-1 
Exhlbl~C·S 
ExhlbltC-6 


Exhibit CJ.1 
ExhlbitD·? 
ExhlbkE 
Exhibit F 
Exhibit c:; 


Bidl ESC-0361-18 


HRSA Policy Notice 15.01 Treatment of Costs 
HRSA Policy NoUce 15.02 Clinlnl Quality Milllagement 
Hl5A Policy Notice 16-01 Ellgft>le Individuals :and AUowable Uses 
aFF11nds 
Medlcal Visit Rtqulrement (or Ryan \Vhlle Services 
Jacksonvlne Atea Ryan While CARE N.twork EU;lblUty Criecm 
Propos.ll Elements llltlngs Sheet 
fgnnlda for Distributing Funds 
Cranlff Qrfavance lnstrucUons • Policy and Pnic:edura 


In the event o( confllctlnc provisions, the lollawlng sections of this RFP w lll have priority In th• 
order listed: Section 1. Section 4, Section:!. SecUan 3, the Attschmenls, and the Forms. 


1.2 Scops pf Sen!ces 


lhls aMauncement soUcllS applications tor Oty of facksonvUle Ryan Whtie Part A HlV Emergency 
llellef Grant funds lo provide services 10 people living wllh HIV/ AIDS (PL. WHA) fn lhe 
JacksonvlUe Transitional Grant Area (TCA) which Is made up of Oay. Duval, Nassau ;and St. lohns 
Counties. Eicpectations ate that llfatbl• providers win apply for funds who nn demanstri11e 
capodty to support and further develop and/ 0t eapwid systems of comprehensive 8Cld Integrated 
care to meet the urgent needs of PLWHA within the jurl:sdktlan to achieve tM HIV COC!tlnuum ol 
~re (HCC) mUi::stones that ekhenquals or e11cecds th: area's :!016 HCC results. 


1.3 Tm qf AmF!ftSDI 


The term or agrumenr wlll commenai on Man:h 1, l018 and wll canttnue through Februilry 28, 
2019. Buyer wUI have the optfon to reNW such agnement far up to two (1) addltlonal one (1) year 
mitwab upon sattslaetocy perfacmanc:e by Contnctar. The Contract Is subject lo urty lermfnation 
u set forth elsewhett In this RFP. 


1.4 Mlpimvm Reaviumenl? f'or rmvldt!J 


The Contr1Clor must sattsry tha lollowlng ~lory minimum rtqulremcnts in order to h11ve their 
~ponses evaluated. By submiUlng an Rf P# the Contractor warrants and represents that It sallsflts 
these requirements. failure to meet these requirements wlU nsult ln the Response not being 
ewha"ted and bdag Rjected .u non·rapoasive: 


1. Contnc:tor must hive lhe "blJlty to o\Jtlin and maintain llablllty lnsunanc:e as required by the 
ocy or Jac:bonvWe ilnd must submit wtth !heir mponse, a signed affidavit mm their Insurance 
piovlder staling they nn provide aU requited c:OYerage at lhe levels required by the RfP or a 
"FOR BIO PURPOSES ONLY'' certillcalt of lnsurara evldetidng all caver.ages. llmils and 
additional provisions as ~Ired by the RFP. 


?. Conlradar must be a public, or no1.for·pront prlv11le entity, lndudlng hospitals (whkh may 
Include Vetenns Admlnlstrallon radlltfa), cosnmunlty·based arpnlutlon. hospice. ambulatory 
are faellity. community health center. mlgnnt health cen1er, anif/or homeless stielter/hi:allh 
center. A tor·proflt agtncy Is eligible la be a servke pro•lder only If lhe ~gcncy is thCI only 
avalfable Provider of quilllty HIV care In that service category. 


3. Contraclar must be Ucensed to do buslnlSS '" I.he Sbile ol Florida for the servlc:cs they are 
proposing la deliver, have a SOl(c) (3) urtl(kalion I( lhe agency Is not•f0t·profit, and meet aU 
State and loal la\vs and regulations. 


" · Cantrudor must be wrtified by the Sble or Florida ta blll Medlcald lor Mtdk:ald ttlmburs1ble 
servlca rendmd 10 a Medk:lld eligible dlent. 


Page 6of J61 







Bid# ESC-0361-18 


1.13 Ountlons and Regus:sts for Amendments 


Any questions. requests for Information or m1uests for Amendments lo this RFP must besubmllled 
In accord01nce with Section 2.2 or this RFr. 


1.H Spul~l lnshycUons 


The £ollcwlng specbl iNlrUctlons shall o:ipply to this ltFP ;ind sh.111 supenldt ;iny conl1icllng 
provisions In Section 3 (Gener01l ln.sb'uc1ions Terms .and Conditions of Agreement): 


There ;are no special lnshllcdons for lhls RFP. 


\.15 Sptslil Contact Terms 


The foUawlng special mntn1ct terms shall apply to this RFP llnd sh;ill superstde any conllkttng 
p«>vlstons In Section 3 (General Terms <1nd Conditions of Agreement): 
N/A 


Pose Bof 168 







Bid# ESC.0361-18 


?. lnause access la can: and Improve health outcames for people Uvlpg with HIV 
3. Reduce HIV-rt1ated dls~rttles and he;ilth Inequities 
... Achlevt 1 more caordlnaled narional 1aponse ta the HIV epidemic 


HIV Canllnuum ar Care (HCQ mllestoncs are: 


\ . Dlapmed - The number and percent:lge of pKJplt llvlng '"Ith HIV/ AIDS dJ1gnosed with 
HIV, 


2. United to C•r• - The number and percentage or people lMns with HIV I AIDS cannected 10 
an HIV heilthcare provldtr. 


3. Retained In Que - The number •nd percentage of people llvlng With HIV/ AIDS receiving 1 


minimum ol two medical care visits in a 12-month period. 
<I. Prescrtbed Anlln!lrovlnl Therapy (ART)- The nuinber and peteent.ge of people liYln1 with 


HIV I AIDS prescribed • combination of three or more Dntbetnivlnl drugs from •l lust two 
dlft'erent HIV drug datses nery day lo contlOI the virus. 


5. Virally suppressed - lbt numbtr •nd percentage of people living with HIV I AIDS with • 
viral load below 200 coples/"'L 


Successful applicants win spedffcally do tour things: 


1. Presmt a wark plan that de5c:ribes a pragtam strategy INt Is annprehenslve. conttnuaus. 
coordlnaled and lnttgrilted (CCCI). ~ namatlve wUI describe how the agency pbn5 to 
achf1ve HRS~ Haith)' People 20"..0 and NHAS ao1ls that can be measured using Ute HCC 
mu.stones and Haith ind Human Services (HHS) common lndlaloss for funded HIV 
Pl'Ol"l1N end services. 


?. OtunoNtnla a hislory or pro(esslonal srandud5 of aire and seNke as evidenced by exlemal 
evaluation reports. lmpfementatJon of competlll'C)' based staff training and evaluation of 
employee pafonNnce on such tralntnss. utJllz:atfon or Peer Navlptors u client llnbge 
spedallsts. and cue notes that d~ument the progreu of dlll!flls in achieving 1,.atment goals 
that a.llgn with HCC mllestOl\es ;md Heolth and Hum;ut Setvlct!s common indlalon far 
funded HIV programs and services. 


3. Sho\v at least five ynrs o( c:ompelendes using state of lhe art disease mAnagement 
methodclogfes for SUCC15.9fully addressing HtV Infection u a chronic dlstase. 


lf, Presenl an ob;ecllvely veriO:ible mord of systematic, ongaina Jmprovemenls In quality and 
C!U~ or HIV I AIDS care and servlC'!S at multtplo levels of the service ecology: Polley. 
CC1111manlfy. Institutional, aad OlenL 


This RFP asks ror a plauslbfe program plan that wUI nrduce Unmet Needs, which Is l1~. 1nd close 
gaps In the HCC. especially for hls11Jrkally, dls4dvantaged populadons now living wllh HJV. 
Tharerora. orpnlu applications laglc:ally so that • muJUdildpllnary tum ol eaternal revleweB an 
understand your prapond stnltegy. Applications th3t fall to meet the aro~menlioned standards 
'"Ill not be considered fundabfe. 


Tiit expu1ed HtVlce dell11ety model In the Jacksonvllle Aiea Ryan While Network Is "dfent· 
ccnleted" scrviCC$ for all poputallon subgroups. Appllc;itions m~t Ulustrale how servkes .1re 
organJr.ed lo meel the needs or all In-are dlenlS In \'-'11' that are conslslent tvllh their needs, valuts 
and preferences. SpedlJaUy ldanti(y 'vh11 you plan 10 do for \Vhom and support yaur description 
with a succinct ratfonala. 


Page 30 of 168 







Bid# ESC·036 I· l 8 


3. Have Afrian-Amerlcms either on the asency's Board of Dltectors 11nd/or the 11gency's 
Advisory Group or In a moNgcment posilion within the agency th;at serves the AFrlan• 
Amerl,11n community; 


4. H;avc a history of evaluatlns services provided to Arrlcan·Amerlc.ns to ensure lhal service 
delivery Is culturally and llngulsllcatly approprlalc: Cor reclplen~. 


All mvkes funded by MAI dollars must be used for Afrlcan-Amerlci>n ccnsun~. MAI funding 
may be delayed, reduced or cancelled al any time an agency ceases to qualify as;, MAI provider. 


An ;agency pralfldlng MAI funded services must s&&bmlt monthly outcocne reporls in CAREW.iire 
lo the Rpn While r.vt A office using the "Minority AIDS lnllliltive (MAl) Report form" \"hlch \VIII 
Include the roUowing: 


1. Number of ctfents served 
?. Soclo-demographfcs, (le.. age. sex, riace. ethnicity. gender. Ceder.al poverty level), and special 


popul:itions, (Le., WICY), of dlenb, served 
3. Number of units of servla:s provided In the awll!gate and by the socfo-demographlc and 


spedill popubtk>ns 
4. Cost of servlces ptavlded In the :1si;resaee and by the sodo-demognphlc .and special 


populations 
5. Specific client-level outcomes pl;inned based on initial and on-going iWCSlment data 
6. Spedfk dleat•ltrvel outcomes achieved b~d on units and type of servlce/s provided 10 


clients 


E. FUtmlNC: DOLLAJl VALUES lEnllllE'DTOINTHISRF1' 


Agmcy Executive Olrectar/Chtcr E.aecutlve OfliceD should knol\' and undcrsl.and that the dollar 
values rerened to In thb RFP do not comlitute .i guarantee of the levrl of e!fort. that may be 
nquesled or the successful applicants or • guaranteed p.1yment or the moixfmum amot.lnl payable. 
All avallabtc funding Is contingent upon federal funding :nvoirds lo the Jacksonville TGA In any 
gr.int yen. Additional conditions of ft.lading are u follows: 


1. The City o( Jacksonville reserves the right lo award all or part of the funds under each 
service ategocy in this RFP. 


l. The Ryan Whtie HIV/ AIDS Tn:;itmenl E:tlerulon Act requires that federal funds be utlflzed 
In a cost-ertecllve maMer that is irnmedlal!ly responsive to demanstroiled need. To ensun! 
lhat this objective is met. th! appliant agfeeS lo volunbrlly participate in lite rc•llorntlon or 
ful'ds euthorl:ed II the applicanl Is unable. for :iny reason. 10 fully utillu their awarded 
amount. 


3. Federal law imposes a 10" llmlt on the amount of Ryan Whlu: lundins that can be used for 
administrative and quality m&mgement purposes Including st.;iff sal.ules and benefits. 


.S. ContraclS will be entered Into for an lnilial period From M11rth 1, 201 B through February 2B, 
2019 with an opllon to rYnew some or all or tlu: services requested In the RFP for two (2) 
addltlc~f one (1) yur periods, at terms mutually t>gtec.ible io both parties. Unless renewed 
or utended, contnct5 shall end on February 28, 2021 for all R~n White rarl A and MAI 
conlRct awards. Any renewals or extensions sh:ifl be contingent upon satls(adory 
evaluations of tM oppllanl's pcrformarQ in delivering services as sp«ifted In lhe signed 
conlnid and annual qu~llty management pbns. th~ avallablllty or funds, and :ipprav11l 
ilccordlng lo the City's Purdwlng Code. 


Pogc Jl or 168 







Bld# ESC·0361 • l 8 


:!.. Promote lamlly stability In coping with the untque challenges posed by HIV/ AIDS. 
Examples include permanency plannlng lot Infected and non-Infected chlldn!n of HIV+ 
p:arents. arid mental h91lh services which foaas on equipping non·lnlected ramlly members 
;:and careglvtrs with skills lo m:anage lhe stress and loss il$SOC:lated wJlh tuV. 


Olem ellsibRlly shall be detennlned In accordance wilh requirements of the Ryan While HIV/ AIDS 
Treatment t'.iltmston Ad and elf;ttillity criteria esta'ollshed by the Metropalit;in JaclcsonvlUe Aru 
HIV Health Servlca Planning Council (P~nnlng Council). Clil!nl ellgl>lllty criteria by Hcvlce 
category are pravkt.rd as &hlbll Q.1 agd ~ 


Service provkll!IS contracted under tJds RFP shalJ •ssume lhe ffl'W1Clat risk lar providing services IO 
k1divlduals who do nal meet the ellslblllty criteria. Servic~ providers shall also anume the Onanclal 
risk for providing servla!s (or which other sources of fuadlns cauld reasonably hive been 
anHclpated or dea.rtntMd. The Plannln& CouncU has lhe authority ID develop addldoNI ellglblllty 
requwmenlS for recipients of servlc:es, provided that the ellglbUlty requltements aie In ammb~ 
with state and federal laws, ndes, and regulatfons. 


H. GENERAL TEllMS AND CONDITIONS 


All 1ger1Clt:s/atpnizatians sclecled for fundlng under this RFP shall be tequfn:d ta comply with the 
tenns and conditions of City or JacbanvlUe contracts. Providers should understa11d and be 
prepared la comply wllh the lotlowlng key provlsJons lhat wUI be hduded, along with other 
provisions. In the connct apmimas: 


1. Partfclp.lte In an HIV comm11nlty·bosed continuum of cam as defined by the Metropollt~n 
J1cksonvUJe Area HlV Health Services Manning Councl. 


2. PertictpAte In case c:anlitreMI!$ wllh other core mtdlcal and support service providers where 
netesSM)'. Typkal cases would be dlents who -r>~oir eo bet suffering rrom mental health 
and/ or s11bstanca abuse problems or dJenlS who are not adherent lo their medkal regimens. 


3. Medical and non·medlcal c;zse management staff shall participate In the monthly 
Jacksonville TCA Case M11nage1Mnt Coopmillve ;ind maintain an agency level training 
program for case rmnagers. In addition. case management 1genc:lts will conduct lntra-and­
lnh!rapncy ase con!erendng, shan dalill. and coll.iborotlvely deYelap and implement Qre 
plans. 


-t. Ryan White Part A Quality Coordln.itDr and at le;ul one .staff member are requi~ lo auend 
alf, scheduled monthly provider meetings and any Dlher meetings that may be necessary ta 
convey and coiled lnfonnaUon ilS required by the federal at stale govmunenb. Att!ndees 
must be wllllng lo smie an subcommittees ta accomplbh the '"ork of the Provider Nehvorlc. 
oul.Sfdo or scheduled meetings. 


S Record all flsQI and pragramm•tic d1tt1, lncludklg dano1raphk and service ulllliallon d11a 
on consumers scrvc:d through CAR£ Ware. 


6. Partldpate In continuous quality improvement activities. &vhlch have been dt:Yelaped In 
partnership and consultation with core suvlce provldl!rs. 


1. Provide lnl'annallon rar the completion of fedatal and stale n!porls. 


Page 3-1of 168 







SUBJECT: RYAN WHITE CARE ACT Pan Al MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE 


BID f !SC·0361•18 OPEN DATE: 01117118 


COMPETITIVe SEAL§D PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTl!E 


KIND ANO BASIS OF COHTRAC'I": FROM MARCH 1, 2018 lHROUGH FEBRUARY 2B. 2019, WITH TWO (2), ONE (1) 
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS 


AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 


BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS BASED OH EVA\.UATION CRrTERIA 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 1i. NUMBER RECEIVED~ !l OTHER:! 


SUN!l!ABY OP BIOS AND ReCOMMENOgo ACTIOf:IS: 
Rlccnull111d appl\MI lo lrlc:IMS81111 lWll'dwilh Ul• COMCIOIS btldbelawln lhl 1otar amounlbfsa5,ooa.oo. RecammendapprvvaJIO 
dfctaue lhe ilYQRI wUh canlnctors listed below In lt\e lolal 1rncunl by SIS,000.00. Pedcd endin11 lhrough Febnwy 28, 2G 19, for tctol 
COC1111ct empandcun1 remalns fl• samt noMHllCeed $5,447,380.00. 


Gat1wa7 COllV'l1Wlllr Bervbs.. lncta.ase by sat,000.00, naM0<0•C1td S210.~24.00 (contBcU!M79'57) 
JacksomAlll Al9a Legal Aid, rnc. - Jncrnso bV StS,000.00, nal.m-eiatd 5256,822.110 (c:onlrKSf674&-100t 
Northeast Acdda AlOS Netwodc - fncrme by 530.000.DO, not-Co41toed SU32,272.00 (ccnlnlctl7143·59) 
RlnrReglonHuman S1Nfces - lncrvue by 520,000.00, llOMo·vaceect 5156,ra.ao (c:cnlnlctl9442·58) 


Urivenlty ot Rodda caras - decnas• by ses.000.00. not·to-OJrHd S9i3.SB2.00 (c:cnlrxtl6715·5~J 


Fmding to bunc:unsblrad lrom accounl APBHfF15GA~520t·RCB009-18 ·To be e1ecul8dby lormal conlrad amondments ttvough the 
Olltce or GeMral COUMel. 


Altlchmenb: F\ei:ommandatlan Memo. Funding Alloc:allcns, Previous Awards 


ANALYST: ~ RESPECTFULLYSUBMITTED~~~lfH-~~~=--f"N'1iUBENOLA GAE 
~ PR 


CONCUAREHCE BV: JOHNETTAMOORe, CHliF, SOCIAL SERVICES QIV!§!ON 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPAOPAIATEO FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEO COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE/ 


MEM ERSAPPROVIN<L • .:S.. MEMBERS DISAPPROVING-¢. D~TE: l I 10 _I 'i 
--;;~~~~~~Sta.- -~ OTHER: _______ _ 


f\l\.~OFAW 


I ' .APPROVED ~~tr-,t------­


OAITY 


OTHER __ ~ __ -+_..,,~~----~""----t-r-tt-tt-----------~~T=."~------­


SIGAA'TUFle OF AUTHENTICATION =--'~~Wi-1--....._---~;.u..f"~~--=-~;,....-.;..,...,-=.....,.,.,,,,..,.-­
ror: lwl:J\ar L.:11n,· ulf'' 
Und.:: Au1hanl) ~r · 
E~ccvti\'c 011J:r Nu ?UI$ 03 







F.'t 21>1•1t CONTR.\ctli IYPllOllSDliR 


2111116 







SUB~ECT: RV.AN WHITE CME ACT Pan Al t.INORFrV AIOS INITIATIVE 


BIO I ESc.0361-18 OPEN DATE: 01117/18 


MeMBS\S DISAPPAOVlNG _Q_ DATE:_ ...... .,........._ __ 
OTHEA: ________ _ 


DATE -ff-iZ_...,r;;;,_....(to'---_ 
Dl5.\PPROVE0 _____ 7_7 __ _ 







MULTIPLE VENDORS­
UF CARES,GATEWAY 
COMMUNITY 


ESC-0361·18 SERVICES, ETC 
3/1/2018 


3/31/2018 
7/7/2018 


11/8/2018 
1/10/2019 


3/7/2019 
9/12/2019 


10/10/2019 
Pending 


$779,150.00 
$1,4 75,960.00 
$3,046,910.00 


$145,360.00 
$0.00 


$5,958,178.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 


$167,118.00 


$11,572,676.00 


AWARD 
Increase 
Increase 
Increase/decrease contractors funding 
increase and decrease vendors funding 
1st renewal 
Increase/decrease contractors funding 
Amend 
Increase 


Total Award 







MULTIPLE VENDORS­


UF CARES,GATEWAV 


COMMUNITY 


ESC-0361-18 SERVICES, ETC 


3/1/2018 
3/31/2018 


7/7/2018 
11/8/2018 
1/10/2019 
3/7/2019 


9/12/2019 
10/10/2019 
10/24/2019 


Pending 


$779,150.00 
$1,475,960.00 
$3,046,910.00 


$145,360.00 
$0.00 


$5,958,178.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 


$167,118.00 
$1,228,260.00 


$12,800,936.00 


AWARD 


increase 


increase 


increase/decrease contractors funding 


increase and decrease vendors funding 


1st renewal 


increase/decrease contractors funding 


Amend 


increase 


2nd and final renewal 


Total Award 


































